


9/09

AIR DUCT PRODUCTS

951.351.8484 office
714.563.0888 office
714.563.0887 fax

Tﬂb/@ Of COﬁf@ﬂl‘j 800.974.3387

(S NSV N

10
11

14
15
16
17
18

20
21
22

24
25
26

28
29
30-31
32

Terms & Conditions

Round Pipe

KD Pipe

Spiral Pipe

6" N-Flex

71/2" & 10" N-Flex

Elbows & Angles
Adjustable 90° Elbows (Straight & Donut)

Adjustable 45° Angles
Long Radius Adjustable 90° Elbows & 45° Angles
Spotwelded Standard & Long Radius 90° Elbows & 45° Angles

T-Wyes

T-Wyes & True Tees

Dual Branch T-Wyes & Dual Branch True Tees
Splitter Wyes

Pant Wyes

Vent Wyes and Tees & T-Wye Branches

Saddle Taps
Saddle Taps 45° & 90° Flat and Non-Specific Radius

Saddle Taps 45° & 90° for Spiral
Rectangular Saddle Taps

Reducers & Tapers
T-Wye Reducers & Short Tapers

Sure-fit Reducers/Increasers

Pancake Reducers/Increasers & Flue Reducers

Collars, Connectors & Dampers
Start Collars & Heavy Duty Start Collars

Air-Tite Start Collars & Duct Board Start Collars
Sheet Metal Spin-Ins
Damper Disks & Volume Dampers

ADP - A Betller Way



AIR DUCT PRODUCTS

951.351.8484 office
714.563.0888 office

714.563.0887 fax
800.974.3387

33
34

36
37
38-39
40-41
42
43
44
45
46

10
48
49
50
51
52

11
54
55
56
57
58

12
60-61
62

Table of Contents

Collars, Connectors & Dampers (continuved)
Spiral Pipe Coupling & FS Connectors

Round End Caps

Ceiling Boxes, Riser, Register, Perimeter Material
Standard Ceiling Boxes & B-Boxes

Side Outlet Ceiling Box & 8"-14" Ceiling Boxes
Return Air Cans

Floor Boxes

Register Boxes

Register Boots

Perimeter Boot

Perimeter Boot Adapter & Concrete Box

Riser Pipe & Riser Elbows

Roofing Products
Conductor Flashings, Cooler Flashings & Cooler Clips

T-Tops & China Caps
Econo Vents, Bonnet Tops, Plumbing Flashings & Roof Curbs
Canted Fan Curbs & Vented Fan Curbs

Rotary Bases

Vent, Linear, & Hanger Material
Wall Cap & Dryer Vent

Eyebrows, Fan Boots, Vent Material, Conductor Pipe & Vent Pipe
Linear Material & Flat Stock
Angle Material & Hanger Material

Soffit Boxes & Combustion Air Cans

Specialties
Sleeves & Plenums

Mixing Boxes & Drain Pans

ADP - A Betller Way

9/09



Terms and Conditions

Guarantee

Prices

Terms

Acceptance
of Orders

Change
Orders

and
Cancellations

Codes and
Ordinances

Shipping

9/09

AIR DUCT PRODUCTS

951.351.8484 office
714.563.0888 office
714.563.0887 fax
800.974.3387

Air Duct Products, Inc. (ADP) products are guaranteed to be free from defects in
material and workmanship.

Prices in the ADP catalog are list prices. Your Customer Service Representative will
provide you with the multiplier to calculate net prices. Prices in this catalog, as well as
multipliers and terms, are subject to change without notice.

Purchases made during the billing cycle (262h of the prior month through the 25th of the
current month) will be due the 10th of the following month. If paid by the 10th a 2%
discount will be allowed. All amounts will be net the 11th and no discounts will be
allowed. Balances not paid by the 25th of the month will be considered delinquent and
assessed a finance charge of 1% per month.

Otrders are subject to ADP approval and are not binding until officially approved. You
will receive a sales order acknowledgment on the same day of receipt of your purchase
order.

Orders for custom and non-standard items are non-cancelable after production has
begun the manufacturing process. Orders for ADP standard items may be cancelled
at no charge providing material has not been staged or loaded. Cancellation after
standard orders have been staged or loaded are subject to a 5% cancellation fee.

Change orders may be made within 24 hours of receipt of original order and must be
in writing. Changes made after 24 hours may result in re-scheduling delivery of the
order.

The customer assumes all responsibility for ordering material in proper gauges and
specifications to meet the requirements of the job, local codes and ordinances.

Otxrders are F.O.B. Air Duct Products, Inc., Fullerton, California.

Full Freight Allowed (FFA) deliveries are available within designated ADP delivery
areas. Orders of $1000.00 are freight prepaid. Deliveries to areas not covered by our
scheduled service area can be arranged. Delivery schedule and terms are subject to
change without notice.

ADP will confirm all orders the day prior to delivery. Damaged goods or shortages
must be reported to the ADP Customer Service Department within 48 hours of
delivery for consideration.

ADP will not be held responsible for failure to deliver when conditions are beyond our
control.

ADP - A Betller Way



AIR DUCT PRODUCTS

951.351.8484 office
714.563.0888 office
714.563.0887 fax

hoaaey95e] Terms and Conditions

Job Site | Job site deliveries can be made by special arrangement and will include a $50.00
Deliveries delivery charge per drop off. There will also be a $25.00 per half hour waiting
charge. A legible map with clear instructions to the job site, including the name
and phone number of the person responsible for receipt of delivery must be
provided. Make certain the site can be accessed by a tractor and 53 foot trailer and
provide a suitable drop-off place.

Will Calls Scheduled will calls are available at ADP between the hours of 8:00 am and 5:00
pm, Monday through Friday.

Packaging | Where applicable, standard product sizes and packaging are indicated in the ADP
catalog. ADP reserves the right to change the standard packaging and quantities as
necessary. Packaging standards are established by ADP unless otherwise arranged.

Returns | Returns and replacements are subject to prior approval via a Returned Goods
Authorization (RGA). Calls should be made within 48 hours of delivery. Non-
standard and custom order items are non-returnable. Returns will not be accepted
without an RGA. A 15% re-stocking charge will apply to all returns of stock items
in resalable condition. Credit will be issued upon verification and acceptance of

return.
Material |  ADP products are made from galvanized prime material, unless otherwise indicated.
Miscellaneous | ADP reserves the right to revise or improve its products, packaging, pricing,

delivery times, and other services without prior notice.

All orders are subject to credit approval.

ADP - A Betler Way 9/09



AIR DUCT PRODUCTS

951.351.8484 office
714.563.0888 office
714.563.0887 fax
800.974.3387

(LK

KD Pipe Nl | Spiral Pipe

A

N-Flex

9/09 ADP - A Betller Way



AIR DUCT PRODUCTS

951.351.8484 office
714.563.0888 office
714.563.0887 fax
800.974.3387

36" KD Pipe

SIZE | 30 GA SIZE | 28 GA SIZE | 26 GA SIZE | 24 GA
3" | $5.22 12" | $17.63 3 $6.74 5" | $12.30
4" 6.50 14" | 20.31 4" 8.46 6" 14.42
50 7.76 16" | 2328 5" 10.15 7 16.49
6" 9.04 6" 11.87 5" 18.61
7 10.30 1" 13.56 9" 20.69
5021./5025. 3" 11.58 3" 15.28 10" [ 22.77
9" 12.84 9" 16.97 12" | 26.92
10" 14.10 10" 18.66 14" 31.07
12" 22.03 16" 35.68
1 14" 25.41 18" 39.88
16" 29.16 20" | 43.95
b 18" 32.57 22" | 48.14
20" 35.88 24" 52.54
b 26" 56.53
; 28" 60.68
h 5021. 36”7 KD 30" c4.00
1 5025. 60” KD
D
j— 60" KD Pipe
N
/ SIZE | 30 GA SIZE | 28 GA SIZE | 26 GA SIZE | 24 GA
3" | $8.27 12" | $ 28.95 3" [ 51080 5" |$20.06
4" 10.40 14" 33.41 4" 13.67 6" 23.59
5e 12.50 16" 38.36 e 16.48 i 27.05
6" 14.63 6" 19.35 3" 30.58
7 16.73 7" 22.16 g 34.05
8" 18.87 3" 25.03 10" 37.51
g 20.96 9" 27.85 12" | 44.43
10" 23.06 10" 30.66 14" 51.35
12" 36.29 16" 59.03
14" 41.92
16" 48.16

Sold in quantities of:
37 & 4”5 per bundle

57 -16” 10 per bundle

18”7 - 30” shipped loose

ADP - A Betlter Way

9/09



9/09

10" Spiral Pipe

AIR DUCT PRODUCTS

951.351.8484 office
714.563.0888 office
714.563.0887 fax
800.974.3387

SIZE 26 GA SIZE 24 GA SIZE 22 GA
4" $ 21.44 4" $ 34.34 I $ 62.72
5 30.36 5 41.30 8" 71.14
6" 35.86 6" 51.32 9 79.58
l 41.30 i 60.78 10" 89.82
8" 47.34 8" 67.20 12" 108.08
9 53.26 9 77.22 14" 127.18
10" 60.24 10" 84.68 16" 141.88
12 71.72 12" 101.14 18" 160.56
14" 84.20 14" 118.54 20" 177.46
16" 95.62 16" 130.96 22" 196.54
18" 107.58 18" 147.96 24" 217.00
20" 137.98 20" 163.36 26" 233.90
i 180.30 28" 251.22
24" 198.22 30" 269.90
26" 217.14
28" 236.08
30" 252.48
5011. Crimp by raw
5012. Raw by raw
ADP A Betller Way

[y



AIR DUCT PRODUCTS

951.351.8484 office
714.563.0888 office
714.563.0887 fax

800.974.3387

N-Flex 6 Foot

Underwriters
Laboratories

Sealed male/female locking collar
227 & 247 are not UL Approved

ADP

A Betller Way

With Collars | [ With Collars| | With Collars| | With Collars No Collars
Insulated Insulated Insulated Bare Bare
TYPE R4.2 TYPE R6 TYPE R8 TYPE | Uncomp. TYPE | Uncomp.
SIZE | 5066. SIZE | 5065. SIZE | 5064. SIZE | 5042. SIZE | 5049.
4" $ 17.96 4" $ 20.44 4" $ 26.19 4" $ 7.45 4" $ 4.99
5 20.60 5 22.77 5 29.24 5 8.76 5" 6.24
6" 23.15 6" 25.36 6" 32.44 6" 10.08 6" 7.30
i 25.65 Fi 28.49 i 36.15 i 11.45 i 8.37
8" 28.24 8" 31.53 8" 39.33 8" 12.76 8" 9.44
9" 31.09 9 34.59 9" 42.99 9" 14.08 9 10.51
10" 33.66 10" 37.27 10" 46.91 10" 15.39 10" 11.88
12 39.68 127 43.56 12" 53.56 12 18.08 12" 14.02
14" 46.05 14" 50.37 14" 61.51 14" 21.30 14" 16.15
16" 52.13 16" 56.52 16" 69.23 16" 24.41 16" 18.53
18" 57.69 18" 62.40 18" 76.79 18" 27.04 18" 20.67
20" 65.37 20" 69.98 20" 87.49 20" 30.49 20" 23.16
22" 72.31 7 77.23 22 97.69 22" 33.12 22" 25.30
24" 81.35 24" 35.75 24" 28.03
N-Flex Standards:

9/09



9/09

With Collars

Insulated
TYPE R4.2
SIZE | 5067.

4" | $21.19

5 24.45

6" 27.60

7" 30.68

3 33.88

9 37.40
10" 40.57
12 47.98
14" 55.56
16" 62.89
18" 69.76
20" 78.83
2 87.38
24" 98.08

N-Flex 7.5 Foot @

With Collars
Insulated
TYPE R6
SIZE | 5068.
4" | $ 24.12
5 27.00
6" 30.19
1l 34.02
3 37.75
9 41.50
10" 44.81
12 52.52
14" 60.61
16" 68.02
18" 75.25
20" 84.18
22 93.04

N-Flex 10 Foot @ Underwriters

With Collars

Insulated
TYPE R8
SIZE | 5069.

4" $ 32.96

5 36.91

6" 41.04

i 45.85

8" 49.95

9" 54.70
10" 59.78
12" 68.39
14" 78.34
16" 88.11
18" 97.91
20" 111.29
22° 124.60

Compressed
SIZE 5041.
3" $6.79 36 per box
4" 8.77 25 per box

ADP - A Beller Way

AIR DUCT PRODUCTS

951.351.8484 office
714.563.0888 office
714.563.0887 fax
800.974.3387

Underwriters
Laboratories

With Collars
Bare
TYPE | Uncomp.
SIZE | 5043.
4 $ 8.78
5 10.43
6" 12.08
7 13.78
3 15.43
9 17.08
10" 18.73
12" 22.09
14" 25.98
16" 29.76
18" 33.06
20" 37.17
2 40.47
24" 43.77




AIR DUCT PRODUCTS

951.351.8484 office
714.563.0888 office
714.563.0887 fax
800.974.3387

ADP - A Better Way

Notes

9/09



AIR DUCT PRODUCTS

951.351.8484 office
714.563.0888 office
714.563.0887 fax
800.974.3387

Adjustable 90° Elbows

Spotwelded & L.ong Radius
90° Elbows

Adjustable 45° Angles Spotwelded & L.ong Radius
45° Angles

(S

9/09 ADP - A Betler Way



AIR DUCT PRODUCTS

951.351.8484 office
714.563.0888 office
714.563.0887 fax
800.974.3387

SIZE | 30 GA
3" $1.70
4" 1.97
5 2.52
6" 3.21
7 3.86
8" 4.64
9" 6.13
10" 7.53
SIZE | 30 GA
6" $ 3.66
7 4.31
8" 5.10
9" 6.59
10" 7.99

Straight (standard) Elbows

SIZE | 28 GA SIZE | 26 GA SIZE | 24 GA
12" $9.19 3 $ 2.04 12" | § 13.45
14" 12.01 4" 2.43 14" 17.71
16" 14.59 5 3.14 16" 21.58
6" 4.03
7 4.90
. . 8" 5.93
Sold in qmmlzlz.ef of: 9 —
522”7. Straight 10" 912
3 81 per tray 12" 11.21
4 98 per tray 14" 1471
5” 72 per tray 16" 17.91
6 50 per tray
77-9 32 per tray
107 & 127 18 per tray
14” & 16” 8 per tray
Donut (turned 90°) Elbows
SIZE | 28 GA SIZE | 26 GA SIZE | 24 GA
12" $ 9.68 6" $ 4.49 12" |$ 13.93
14" 12.49 i 5.36 14" 18.25
16" 15.08 8" 6.40 16" 22.13
9" 8.28 18" 35.46
10" 9.61 20" 42.26
12" 11.72 2 54.43
14" 15.21 24" 66.52
16" 18.44 26" 73.07
18" 30.74 28" 91.96
20" 37.02
22" 47.58
Sold in quantities of:
5221. Donut
6”-10” 12 per bundle
127 -16” 4 per bundle
18” & up Loose 90°
ADP A Betler Way 9/09



AIR DUCT PRODUCTS

951.351.8484 office
714.563.0888 office
714.563.0887 fax
800.974.3387

Adjustable Angles

SIZE | 30 GA SIZE | 28 GA SIZE | 26 GA SIZE | 24 GA
5" | $1.68 12" | §7.82 5" | $2.06 8" | $5.58
6" 3.30 14" 8.73 6" 3.82 9" 6.58
7 3.54 16" 9.62 7 4.14 10" 7.69
8" 4.08 8" 4.87 12" 10.82
9" 4.68 9" 5.68 14" 12.23
10" 5.59 10" 6.58 16" 13.61

12" 9.24 18" 15.59
14" 10.39 20" | 20.48
5201. 16" 11.51 22 22.24
18" 13.23 24" 25.30
20" 17.21 26" 28.61
22> 18.64 28" 32.15

5227. Straight Elbows
5221. Donut Elbows
5201. _Adjustable Angles

9/09 ADP - A Betlter Way P



AIR DUCT PRODUCTS

951.351.8484 office
714.563.0888 office
714.563.0887 fax
800.974.3387

5228.

Long Radius Elbow Standards:

— Male x Female
crimp one end
- 5 Gore
— 1.5 x Radius

Long Radins

5228. Adjustable Elbows
Long Radins
5208. Adjustable Angles
5208.

Long Radins Angle Standards:

— Male x Female
crimp one end
- 3 Gore
- 1.5 x Radius

10

Long Radius Adjustable Elbows

SIZE | 26 GA SIZE | 24 GA SIZE | 22 GA
5" | $ 8.94 5" |$ 9.91 5" 5 11.18
6" 10.44 6" 11.76 6" 13.48
1 12.17 7 13.88 7 16.12
8" 14.16 8" 16.33 8" 19.18
9" 16.29 9! 18.95 9" 22.44
10" 21.06 10" | 24.27 10" | 28.49
12" 26.46 12" | 30.90 12" | 36.75
14" 32.96 14" | 38.90 14" | 46.72
16" 40.23 16" | 47.84 16" | 57.86
18" 50.17 18" | 59.66 18" | 72.14

20" | 70.85 20" | 86.10
Long Radius Adjustable Angles

SIZE | 26 GA SIZE | 24 GA SIZE | 22 GA
5" |$ 5.40 5" |$ 5.99 5" |$ 6.76
6" 6.24 6" 7.02 6" 8.05
7 7.19 I 8.19 7" 9.51
8" 8.28 8" 9.53 8" 11.18
9" 9.43 9" 10.94 9" 12.93
10" | 11.43 10" | 13.24 10" | 15.62
12" | 14.34 12" | 16.81 12" | 20.07
14" | 17.73 14" | 20.99 14" | 25.28
16" | 21.54 16" | 25.67 16" | 31.12
18" | 26.98 18" 32.10 18" | 38.83

20" 37.91 20" | 46.08
ADP A Betler Way

9/09



9/09

Spotwelded Standard & Long Radius Elbows

SIZE | 26 GA SIZE | 24 GA SIZE | 22 GA
6" 5 13.70 6" 5 15.03 6" $ 16.78
7" 15.44 7" 17.17 1’ 19.44
8" 17.40 8" 19.58 8" 22.46
9" 21.85 9 24.53 9 28.07
10" | 24.26 10" | 27.51 10" | 31.77
12" | 29.77 12" | 34.28 12" | 40.21
14" | 37.88 14" | 43.86 14" | 51.73
16" | 45.18 16" | 52.84 16" | 62.93
18" | 53.29 18" | 62.94 18" | 75.51

20" | 74.14 20" | 89.46

Spotwelded Standard & Long Radius Angles

SIZE | 26 GA SIZE | 24 GA SIZE | 22 GA
6" | $ 8.19 6" | $ 8.98 6" |$ 10.02
1 9.15 7" 10.16 i 11.49
8" 10.22 8" 11.48 8" 13.14
9 13.78 9" 15.31 9" 17.32
10" | 15.07 10" 16.90 10" 19.31
12" | 16.63 12 18.81 12" 21.69
14" | 22.18 14" 25.46 14" 29.78
16" | 26.01 16" 30.17 16" 35.65
18" | 31.28 18" 36.42 18" 43.19

20" 42.24 20" 50.44

ADP A Betller Way

AIR DUCT PRODUCTS

951.351.8484 office
714.563.0888 office
714.563.0887 fax
800.974.3387

Spotwelded Standard

5225. Radius 90° Elbows
Spotwelded Long Radius
5224. 90° Elbows
5205. Spotwelded Standard 45°
Angles
Spotwelded Long Radius
5204. 45° Angles

DNV
[

Please specify the following:
— Male x Female, Male x Male
or Female x Female
— Standard Radius (.75) or
Long Radius (1.5)
same price

Standard is Male x Female
crimp one end

11



AIR DUCT PRODUCTS

951.351.8484 office
714.563.0888 office
714.563.0887 fax
800.974.3387

12

ADP - A Better Way

Notes

9/09



AIR DUCT PRODUCTS

951.351.8484 office
714.563.0888 office
714.563.0887 fax
800.974.3387

Dual Branch T-Wyes

Splitter Wyes Pant Wyes

Vent Wyes Vent Tees

9/09 ADP - A Better Way

13



AIR DUCT PRODUCTS

951.351.8484 office
714.563.0888 office

714.563.0887 fax

800.974.3387

14

T-Wyes
SIZE | 30 GA SIZE | 28 GA SIZE | 26 GA SIZE | 24 GA SIZE | 22 GA
3" | §$ 5.10 12" |$ 15.08 3" | ¢ 5.88 6" |5 10.68 8" |$16.12
4" 5.75 14" | 18.41 4" 6.86 7 12.09 9" 19.03
5" 6.32 16" | 22.20 5" 8.38 8" 13.36 10" | 21.97
6" 7.23 6" 9.11 9" 14.57 12" | 24.77
7" 8.07 ™ 10.16 10" | 17.30 14" | 32.28
8" 8.71 3 11.76 12" | 20.58 16" | 35.45
9!t 9.62 9" 13.14 14" | 26.61 18" | 47.36
10" | 11.17 10" | 14.20 16" | 29.16 20" | 50.52
12" | 18.34 18" | 33.82 22" | 61.69
14" | 22.30 20" | 41.02 24" | 75.50
16" | 25.37 22" | 50.21 26" | 100.10
18" | 32.20 24" | 61.01 28" | 115.22
20" | 36.20 26" | 85.14 30" | 131.99
22" | 43.15 28" | 93.17 32" | 162.92
24" | 53.12 34" | 170.10
True Tees
SIZE | 30 GA SIZE | 28 GA SIZE | 26 GA SIZE | 24 GA SIZE | 22 GA
5" |'$ 6.84 5" |3 7.05 5" |'$ 7.96 12" | $23.57 20" |$ 62.18
6" 7.79 6" 8.06 6" 9.24 14" | 29.29 22" | 72.76
7 8.84 7 9.18 7" 10.65 16" | 35.70 24" | 84.20
3" 10.00 g 10.41 8" 12.20 18" | 42.81 26" | 96.49
9 11.26 9 11.75 9" 13.90 20" | 50.60 28" | 109.66
10" | 12.63 10" | 13.21 10" | 15.73 22" | 59.09 30" | 123.69
12" | 16.45 12" | 19.83 24" | 68.27
14" | 2014 || 184" | 2448 || 26" | 78.14 | 3101 T-Whes
16" | 24.27 || 16" | 29.69 | | 28" | ss.71 | 3121 True Tees
18" 35.47 30" 99.97 | 5111, Dual Branch T-Wyes
20" 41.81 5125. Dual Branch True Tees
22" | 48.71
24" | 56.18
ADP A Better Way 9/09



9/09

Dual Branch T-Wyes

AIR DUCT PRODUCTS

951.351.8484 office
714.563.0888 office
714.563.0887 fax

800.974.3387

SIZE | 30 GA SIZE | 28 GA SIZE | 26 GA SIZE | 24 GA SIZE | 22 GA
5" $ 10.31 5" |$ 10.65 5" s 12.10 12" |$ 39.30 20" |$ 109.12
6" 11.92 6" 12.36 6" 14.26 14" | 49.63 22" | 128.61
7 13.73 7 14.29 7 16.70 16" | 1.28 24" | 149.77
8" 15.75 8" 16.43 8" 19.40 18" | 74.27 26" | 172.59
9 17.96 9 18.78 9" 22.36 20" 88.58 28" | 197.07
10" | 20.36 10" | 21.35 10" | 25.60 22" | 104.23 30" | 223.20
12" | 27.14 12" | 32.91 24" | 121.21
14" | 33.80 14" | 41.30 26" | 139.52
16" | 41.30 16" | 50.78 28" | 159.16
18" | 61.34 30" | 180.13
20" | 72.98
22" 85.70
24" | 99.50
Dual Branch True Tees
SIZE | 30 GA SIZE | 28 GA SIZE | 26 GA SIZE | 24 GA SIZE | 22 GA
5" |$10.46 5" |$10.75 5" |$12.01 12" |$ 33.15 20" 85.11
6" 11.75 6" 12.12 6" 13.74 14" | 40.85 22" 99.30
7 13.18 7" 13.65 1 15.67 16" | 49.47 24" | 114.62
8" 14.75 8" 15.32 8" 17.77 18" | 59.02 26" | 131.09
9" 16.45 9" 17.13 9 20.06 20" | 69.48 28" | 148.72
10" 18.30 10" 19.10 10" | 22.55 22" | 80.86 30" | 167.48
12" | 23.47 12" | 28.06 24" | 93.16
14" | 28.44 14" | 34.33 26" | 106.38
16" | 33.99 16" | 41.34 28" | 120.53
18" | 49.10 30" | 135.58
D 20" | 57.60
22" | 66.86
24" | 76.86
ADP - A Betler Way

15



AIR DUCT PRODUCTS

951.351.8484 office
714.563.0888 office
714.563.0887 fax
800.974.3387

Splitter Wyes

SIZE 30 GA SIZE 28 GA SIZE 26 GA

6 x x $ 13.34 12 x x $ 28.03 6 x x $15.88
6x4x4 11.28 12x8x8 18.74 6x4x4 13.11
8 x x 17.40 12x10x 6 22.65 8 xx 21.11
8x6x4 12.32 12x10x 8 22.66 8x6x4 14.52
8xb6x6 12.86 12x10x 10 23.12 8x6x6 15.24
8x8x6 14.29 12x12x 6 23.92 9 x x 19.43
9xx 16.06 14 x x 32.55 Ix7Ixi 18.59
9x7x7 15.36 14x10x 10 24.51 10 x x 27.05
10 x x 21.96 14x12x 8 25.80 10x6x6 17.00
10x6x6 14.47 14x12x 10 26.97 10x8x6 21.00
10x8x6 17.45 14x12x 12 28.01 10x8x8 21.47
10x8x8 17.81 16 x x 41.38 10x10x 6 23.72
10x10x 6 19.48 16 x 12 x 12 31.78 10x10x 8 26.09
10x10x 8 21.25 16 x14x 10 32.01 12 x x 32.15
16 x 14 x 12 34.70 12x8x8 20.72

16 x14x 14 35.28 12x10x 6 25.66

12x10x 8 25.70
12x10x 10 26.80

B 5133, 12x12x 6 27.19
14 x x 37.86

¢ 14x10x 10 25.53

14x12x8 29.42

14x12x 10 30.82
14x12x 12 32.05

16 x x 48.09
16 x 12 x 12 36.27
A 16 x14x 10 36.52

16 x 14 x 12 39.88
16 x14x 14 39.98
18 x x 50.39

y ADP - A Beller Way 9/09



AIR DUCT PRODUCTS

951.351.8484 office
714.563.0888 office
714.563.0887 fax
800.974.3387

Pant Wyes
SIZE | 30 GA SIZE | 28 GA SIZE | 26 GA SIZE | 24 GA SIZE | 22 GA
6" |$15.25 6" |$16.50 6" |$17.82 10" | 22.68 16" 36.96
r 15.70 7 17.00 7" 18.36 12" | 25.30 18" | 45.32
8" 16.20 8" 17.51 8" 19.00 14" | 28.90 20" 55.00
9" 17.35 9" 18.70 9" 19.75 16" | 33.60
10" 18.75 10" | 20.20 10" | 21.00 18" | 41.20

12" 21.75 1 22.50 20" 50.00
14" 24.50 14" 25.10

16" 28.25 16" 29.25
18" 35.00
20" 42.00

5133. Splitter Wyes 57131.

5131. Pant Wyes

9/09 ADP - A Betlter Way



AIR DUCT PRODUCTS

951.351.8484 office
714.563.0888 office
714.563.0887 fax
800.974.3387

Vent Wyes and Tees (Reverse Flow)

SIZE | 30 GA | [SIZE | 28 GA | [SIZE | 26 GA | [SIZE | 24 GA
3 $ 5.88 3 $ 5.99 3 $ 6.47 6" $ 9.96
4" 6.46 4" 6.61 4" 7.25 7 11.75
5 7.03 5 7.22 5 8.02 8" 13.16
6" 7.67 6" 7.89 6" 8.87 9 14.84
7" 8.75 7 9.05 7 10.33 10" 16.54
8" 9.61 8" 9.96 8" 11.48 12" 19.52
9 10.62 9 11.04 9 12.84 14" 23.87
10" 11.65 10" 12.13 10" 14.22 16" 26.77
B 12° 14.05 12" 16.64 18" 30.64
— 14" 16.86 14" 20.19
16" 18.73 16" 22.55
TWC 18" | 25.69
| 5151, Lent Wyes
A 5152, ent Tees
5151,

5106. T-Wye Branches

T-Wye Branches

SIZE | 30 GA SIZE | 28 GA SIZE | 26 GA

3" |s 1.91 3" |$ 1.96 3" s 2.16

5106 4" 2.17 4" 2.23 4" 2.50

5" | 275 5" | 285 5" | 3.8

6" | 3.09 6" | 3.1 6" | 3.74

- " | 363 ™ | 379 7" | 447
w 8" | 4.0 8" | 4.8 8" | 5.0
9" | 443 9" | 4.4 9" | 5.54

10" | 5.48 10" | 5.75 10" | 6.95

12" | 7.14 12" | 8.70

19 ADP - A Betller Way 9/09



AIR DUCT PRODUCTS

951.351.8484 office
714.563.0888 office
714.563.0887 fax
800.974.3387

Saddle Taps

e o
=

Rectangular Saddle Taps

AR
QD ®

N2

9/09 ADP - A Betlter Way

7

19



AIR DUCT PRODUCTS

951.351.8484 office
714.563.0888 office

714.563.0887 fax
800.974.3387

5301.
5302.
5303.
5304.
5307.
5308.
5309.
5310.

20

5301. 5303
5307. 5300,
45° Flat

45° Flat with Damper
45° Radins

45° Radins with Damper
90° Flat

90° Flat with Damper
90° Radius

90° Radins with Damper

Saddle Taps -
Flat & Non-specified Radius
28 GA| No Damper w/Damper
SIZE 45° 90° 45° 90°
5" |$ 6.61 |$ 4.79 12.93 |$ 11.11
6" 7.38 5.30 13.81 11.72
7 8.22 5.85 14.75 12.38
8" 9.50 6.44 16.17 13.11
9" 10.63 6.99 17.45 13.81
10" 11.60 7.75 18.60 14.74
26 GA| No Damper w/Damper
SIZE 45° 90° 45° 90°
5 $§ 7.56 | $ 5.42 13.94 (§ 11.80
6" 8.54 6.06 15.04 12.56
7 9.59 6.76 16.24 13.40
8" 11.21 7.50 18.02 14.32
9 12.63 8.20 19.64 15.20
10" 13.87 9.16 21.08 16.38
17 17.37 11.02 25.09 18.74
14" 21.33 13.11 29.65 21.42
16" 25.38 15.41 34.39 24.41
18" 33.78 17.93 43.57 27.72
24 GA| No Damper w/Damper
SIZE 45° 90° 45° 90°
5 $ 8.62 |§ 6.12 15.05 [§ 12.56
6" 9.82 6.91 16.41 13.50
i 11.12 7.77 17.88 14.53
8" 13.10 8.68 20.07 15.65
9" 14.86 9.54 22.06 16.74
10" 16.37 10.72 23.84 18.19
12 20.69 13.01 28.77 21.10
14" 25.56 15.58 34.37 24.39
16" 30.54 18.41 40.20 28.07
18" 40.87 21.51 51.50 32.14

ADP - A Betller Way

9/09



9/09

Saddle Taps -
Specified Radius

28 GA No Damper w/Damper
SIZE 45° 90° 45° 90°
5" $ 7.35 | $ 6.28 [$13.68 |$ 12.61
6" 8.32 6.90 14.74 13.32
7 9.39 7.37 15.93 13.91
8" 10.71 8.16 17.38 14.83
9" 12.15 8.76 18.97 15.58
10" 13.46 9.57 20.45 16.56
26 GA No Damper w/Damper
SIZE 45° 90° 45° 90°
5 $ 828 | $§ 6.93 |$ 14.66 |$ 13.31
6" 9.50 7.71 16.00 14.21
i 10.86 8.31 17.50 14.95
8" 12.52 9.31 19.33 16.12
9" 14.33 10.06 21.33 17.06
10" 15.99 11.08 23.21 18.30
12" 20.19 13.35 27.91 21.07
14" 24.27 15.62 32.59 23.93
16" 29.69 17.85 38.70 26.86
18" 35.69 20.76 45.48 30.54
24 GA| No Damper w/Damper
SIZE 45° 90° 45° 90°
5" $ 9.31 | § 7.65 |$ 15.75 |$ 14.09
6" 10.82 8.61 17.40 15.19
i 12.48 9.35 19.24 16.11
8" 14.52 10.57 21.49 17.54
9" 16.75 11.50 23.96 18.70
10" 18.79 12.75 26.26 20.22
12" 23.96 15.55 32.05 23.63
14" 28.98 18.34 37.80 27.15
16" 35.65 21.09 45.31 30.75
18" 43.03 24.65 53.66 35.28

AIR DUCT PRODUCTS

951.351.8484 office
714.563.0888 office
714.563.0887 fax
800.974.3387

5305.
Sized to Fit
Specific Radins
5311.
5305. 45°
5306. 45° with Damper
5311. 90°

5312. 90° with Damper

Please specify the following on your order:
- Branch diameter
- Spiral Pipe diameter
- 45° or 90°
(e.g. 10" tap on 14" pipe 45° Saddle Tap)

ADP - A Better Way y



AIR DUCT PRODUCTS

951.351.8484 office
714.563.0888 office
714.563.0887 fax
800.974.3387

22

Rectangular Saddle Taps

Style 1 SIZE Price SIZE Price
6 x4 $ 14.61 16 x 10 $ 23.32
e _/)\ 6 x6 15.92 16 x 12 25.28
8 x4 15.32 16 x 14 27.36
8 x6 16.69 18 x 6 20.60
[~ 10 x 4 16.03 18 x 8 22.30
7728, 10 x 6 17.46 18 x 10 24.20
Style 2 10 x 8 19.00 18 x 12 26.22
12 x 4 16.74 18 x 14 28.36
T\ 12 x 6 18.22 20 x 6 21.29
12 x 8 19.83 20 x 8 23.13
~ 12 x 10 21.55 20 x 10 25.09
i~ 14 x 6 18.99 20 x 12 27.16
5329. 14 x 8 20.65 20 x 14 29.36
14 x 10 22.44 20 x 16 31.67
Style 3
14 x 12 24.34 24 x 8 24.78
16 x 6 19.76 24 x 10 26.85
e\ 16 x 8 21.48 24 x 12 29.05
D
4 Saddle Tap Standards:
5330. \ - 26 GA, 6” tall with 1” flange
— Place order by measurements of inside dimension
Example for type 1 & 3:
Style 4 12 x 6 measures 14 x 8 outside dimension
Please specify the following on your order:
— Pipe diameter saddle is to fit
1" A\ — Inside dimensions of Saddle Tap

ADP

- Style of Saddle Tap (1,2,3 or 4)
Example: 12 x 6 on 18 Style 2

A Betler Way 9/09



AIR DUCT PRODUCTS

951.351.8484 office
714.563.0888 office
714.563.0887 fax
800.974.3387

T-Wye Reducer Short Taper
Sure-fit Reducer Sure-fit Increaser
Pancake Increaser Pancake Reducer
Fiue Reducer
-
T
9/09 ADP - A Better Way

23



AIR DUCT PRODUCTS

951.351.8484 office
714.563.0888 office
714.563.0887 fax
800.974.3387

T-Wye Reducers

SIZE 30 GA SIZE 28 GA SIZE 26 GA SIZE 24 GA
4 x — $ 2.04 9x— |$4.25 4 x — $2.42 4 x — $2.76
5 x — 2.46 10 x — 4.61 5x — 2.97 5 x — 3.44
6 x — 2.84 12 x — 5.96 6 x — 3.49 6 x — 4.07
7 x— 3.06 14 x — 7.34 7x— 3.78 7 x— 4.43
8 x — 3.66 16 x — 8.86 8 x — 4.59 8 x — 5.43
9 x — 4.05 9 x — 5.12 9 x — 6.07
10 x — 4.39 10 x — 5.57 10 x — 6.63
12 x — 7.27 12 x — 8.72
5 14 x — 9.02 14 x — 10.87
16 x — 10.92 16 x — 13.22
24 18 x — | 12.24 18 x — | 14.77
20 x — | 14.03 20 x — 16.85

5281. T-Wye Reducers T-Wye Reducer Standards:

5242. Short Tapers - 67 tall
- One bead
— Maximum recommended reduction is two (2) inches
Short Tapers
SIZE 30 GA SIZE 28 GA SIZE 26 GA SIZE 24 GA
4x— | $2.36 9 x — $ 4.89 4 x — $ 2.84 4x— | §3.28
5x— 2.79 10 x — 5.36 5x— 3.42 5x— 3.99
6 x — 3.23 12 x — 6.88 6 x — 4.01 6 x — 4.71
7x— 3.60 14 x — 8.11 7 x— 4.50 7 x— 5.32
8 x — 4.10 16 x — 9.17 8 x — 5.18 8 x — 6.15
9 x — 4.65 9 x — 5.92 9 x — 7.06
10x— | 5.09 5242, 10x— | 6.52 10x— | 7.80
12 x — 8.43 12x— | 10.15
Short Taper Standards: 14 x — 9.98 14 12.06
_;gé’gfids 16x— | 1038 ||[16x— | 12.55
18 x — 11.32 18 x — 13.71
20 x — 11.75 20 x — 14.24
24 ADP - A Betller Way




951.351.8484 office
714.563.0888 office
714.563.0887 fax

800.974.3387

Sure-fits
SIZE 30 GA SIZE 28 GA SIZE 26 GA SIZE 24 GA
4x— | $ 3.41 12x— | § 7.99 4x— | § 3.87 4x— | § 427
5 x — 3.83 14 x — 8.51 5 x — 4.42 5 x — 4.96
6 x — 4.24 16 x — 9.97 6 x — 4.98 6 x — 5.65
7 x— 4.62 7 x— 5.49 7 x— 6.27
8§ x — 5.19 8 x — 6.26 8 x — 7.22
9 x — 5.93 9 x — 7.25 9 x — 8.43
10 x — 6.51 10 x — 7.84 10 x — 9.04
12 x — 8.91 12 x — 10.48
14 x — 9.49 14 x — 11.19
5244. Sure-fit Reducer 16 11.21 16 13 .30
5234.  Surefit Increaser 18x— | 12.53 18x— | 14.93
20 x — 14.36 20 x — 17.18
22 x — 16.22 22 x — 19.47
24 x — 21.45 24 x — 25.90
5244. 5234.
Sure-fit Reducer Standards: Sure-fit Increaser Standards:
— Total height of 77 — Total height of 77
- 27 tall collar at each end — 27 tall collar at each end
- Crimp is on small end — Crimp is on large end
9/09 ADP - A Betller Way

AIR DUCT PRODUCTS

25



AIR DUCT PRODUCTS

951.351.8484 office
714.563.0888 office

714.563.0887 fax
800.974.3387

26

3” tall collar at large end
- Crimp on small end

— 3" tall collar at large end
- Crimp on large end

Flue Reducers

Pancakes
SIZE 30 GA SIZE 28 GA SIZE 26 GA SIZE 24 GA
4 x — $2.71 12 x — $ 4.81 4 x — $2.93 4 x — $3.12
5x — 3.01 14 x — 5.47 5 x — 3.33 5x — 3.62
6 x — 3.22 16 x — 6.15 6 x — 3.60 6 x — 3.95
7 x— 3.42 7 x— 3.87 7 x — 4.28
8 x — 3.63 8 x — 4.16 8 x — 4.63
9 x — 3.86 9 x — 4.46 9 x — 5.01
10 x — 4.10 10 x — 4.80 10 x — 5.42
12 x — 5.52 12 x — 6.31
5245, 5235, 14 x — 6.35 14 x — 7.33
16 x — 7.22 16 x — 8.40
18 x — 8.09 18 x — 9.47
20 x — 8.97 20 x — 10.55
Pancake Reducer Standards: Pancake Increaser Standards: 5245. Pancake Reducer
— Total height of 57 - Total height 5" 5235. Pancake Increaser
27 tall collar at small end - 2" tall collar at small end 5948. Flue Reducer

SIZE 30 GA SIZE 26 GA
4x— | $1.81 4x— | $1.95
5x— 1.97 5x— 2.16
6 x — 2.15 6 x — 2.40
7x— 2.34 7 x — 2.66
8 x — 2.49 8 x — 2.85

ADP - A Betller Way

9/09



AIR DUCT PRODUCTS

951.351.8484 office
714.563.0888 office
714.563.0887 fax
800.974.3387

Start Collars
Duct Board Start Collars
4 1/2/)\§ 4 1/2"/'\
0
uﬂd j
{4 1/2"/)\ </4 1/2"/(\
Air-Tite Start Collars
/\ Spin-Ins
-
=
( / " I satl

Round End Cap Round End Plug

Dampers

R ——
Volume Dampers

Spiral Conpling

ES Connectors

L}

-t

9/09 ADP - A Better Way 27



AIR DUCT PRODUCTS

951.351.8484 office
714.563.0888 office

714.563.0887 fax

800.974.3387

Start Collars

30 GA| 5250. | 5251. | |26 GA| 5250. | 5251. Heavy Duty Heavy Duty
SIZE 3 6" SIZE 5 6" 24 GA| 5253. 22 GA| 5253.
4" 1.20 1.55 4" § 1.46 |$ 1.86 SIZE 6" SIZE 6"
5" 1.38 1.76 3 1.70 | 2.14 14" 7.01 16" 9.10
6" 1.55 1.97 6" 1.93 | 2.43 16" 7.70 18" 9.95
r 1.73 2.18 7 2.17 | 2.71 18" 8.39 20" 10.84
8" 1.92 2.41 8" 2.42 | 3.01 20" 9.10 22" 11.70
9% 2.10 2.60 g 2.66 | 3.27 22 9.79 24" 12.57

10" 2.28 2.82 10" | 2.90 | 3.57 24" 10.49
12" 2.63 3.24 12" | 3.37 | 4.13
14" 3.04 3.66 14" | 3.91 4.70
16" 3.39 4.08 16" | 4.38 5.26
18" 3.74 4.50 18" | 4.84 | 5.82
20" 4.10 4.93 20" | 5.33 | 6.40
22" | 5.79 | 6.96
24" | 6.38 | 7.53
Start Collar Standards: Heavy Duty Start Collar Standards:
— Available 25 pieces per bundle — 10 pieces per bundle
— Available in 5” and 6” heights — Crimp and bead at top
— Damper holes — 6" tall
- Available with double bead — Only available in 24 GA or heavier
5254.dd 57 — Available with double bead
5255.dd 6”7 5257.dd
5250./5251. 5053
Crimp and bead at top
ADP A Betller Way

28




9/09

Air-Tite Start Collars

30 GA Collar Collar Collar w/ Scoop
Only |w/ Damper| w/ Scoop | & Damper
SIZE 5281. 5282. 5283. 5284.
4" $ 4.98 $ 7.43 $ 6.21 $ 10.55
5 5.36 7.88 6.68 11.10
6" 5.99 8.59 7.36 11.86
i 6.57 9.29 8.00 12.61
8" 7.11 9.95 8.71 13.45
9 7.78 10.76 9.66 14.54
10" 8.44 11.58 10.40 15.44
28 GA Collar Collar Collar w/ Scoop
Only |w/ Damper| w/ Scoop | & Damper
SIZE 5281. 5282. 5283. 5284.
12" $ 9.70 $ 13.29 $ 12.04 $ 17.53
14" 10.66 14.72 13.56 19.52
16" 11.90 16.51 15.63 22.14
26 GA Collar Collar Collar w/ Scoop
Only |w/ Damper| w/ Scoop | & Damper
SIZE 5281. 5282. 5283. 5284.
18" $ 14.53 $ 20.52 $ 19.78 $ 27.67
20" 16.16 23.03 22.89 31.65
Duct Board Start Collars 5297‘/\
Duct Board Start Collars are available in o
sizes from 4 to 20”
Please use the following part numbers:
Collar Only 5291.dd .
Collar w/Damper 5292.dd 3293, "
Collar w/Scoop 5293.dd 41
w/Scoop & Damper 5294.dd
Call for pricing
ADP - A Betller Way

AIR DUCT PRODUCTS

951.351.8484 office
714.563.0888 office
714.563.0887 fax
800.974.3387

Air-Tite Standards:
- 11/2” gasket attached
to flange with
peel-off backing

5292,

412"

5294.

41/2"

29



AIR DUCT PRODUCTS

951.351.8484 office
714.563.0888 office
714.563.0887 fax

800.974.3387

30

Sheet Metal Spin-Ins

30 GA 28 GA
SIZE | 5285. | 5286. | 5287. | 5288. SIZE | 5285. | 5286. | 5287. | 5288.
4" § 277 |$ 474 |$ 3.53 |$ 6.21 12° 4.62 11.38 6.49 13.95
5 2.99 5.21 3.83 6.76 14" 5.07 13.95 7.50 17.09
6" 3.20 5.76 4.09 7.37 16" 5.52 16.90 8.78 20.87
1 3.41 6.40 4.36 8.06
8" 3.62 7.13 4.74 8.96
9 3.83 7.94 5.23 10.06
10" 4.04 8.85 5.52 11.04
5285, 5286.

o\

oL

~

TC (no damper)

All diameters = 67 long

ADP

) See
Below e
o

TCD (with standard damper)

Length = diameter + 27

Duct Board Spin-Ins

Duct Board Spin-Ins are available in
sizes from 4” to 20”

Please use the following part numbers:
5295.dd
5296.dd

Spin-In Only

Spin-In w/Damper
Spin-In w/Scoop
w/Scoop & Damper

Call for pricing

- A Better Way

5297.dd
5298.dd

9/09



AIR DUCT PRODUCTS

951.351.8484 office
714.563.0888 office
714.563.0887 fax
800.974.3387

Sheet Metal Spin-Ins

26 GA 24 GA

SIZE | 5285. | 5286. | 5287. | 5288. SIZE | 5285. | 5286. | 5287. | 5288.
4" |$ 3.08 |$ 5.08 |$ 3.93 [$ 6.65 14" 6.83 19.58 10.33 23.80
3 3.36 5.71 4.33 7.39 16" 7.52 24.16 12.31 29.66
6" 3.64 6.45 4.68 8.20 18" 8.22 29.32 13.98 35.79
i 3.92 7.31 5.04 9.13 20" 8.91 35.05 17.53 44.38
8" 4.21 8.28 5.55 10.34

9 4.49 9.38 6.21 11.82

10" 4.77 10.59 6.60 13.13

12 5.34 13.37 7.57 16.31

14" 5.90 16.62 8.84 20.27

16" 6.47 20.34 10.45 25.04

18" 7.04 24.54 11.81 30.02

20" 7.60 29.20 14.69 37.01

5087 5288.

L

TCE (no damper)
All diameters = 67 long

ADP

9/09

See )\

‘ Below / >

TCDE (with standard damper)
Length = diameter + 27

A Better Way 31



AIR DUCT PRODUCTS

951.351.8484 office
714.563.0888 office
714.563.0887 fax
800.974.3387

Damper Disks with Standard Hardware

SIZE| 30 GA SIZE| 28 GA SIZE| 26 GA SIZE| 24 GA SIZE| 22 GA
4" | $2.86 4" | $2.87 4" | $2.90 4" | §$2.93 16" 7.15
5" 2.93 5 2.94 5 3.00 5" 3.05 18" 8.36
6" 3.02 6" 3.04 6" 3.12 6" 3.20 20" 9.70
7" 3.13 7 3.15 7 3.26 7 3.38 22" | 11.19
8" 3.25 8" 3.29 8" 3.43 8" 3.59 24" | 12.83
9" 3.40 9" 3.44 g 3.62 9" 3.82
10" 3.56 10" 3.61 10" 3.84 10" 4.09
12" 4.01 12 4.34 12" 4.70
14" 448 14" 493 14" 5 43 5262. Damper w/Hardware
16" 5.02 16" 562 16" 6.28 5263. 17olume Damper
18" 6.41 18" 705 5351. Spiral Coupling
20" 7.28 20" 8.33 5355. FS Connector
7 9.52
24" | 10.84

Volume Dampers

Dia | 30 GA Dia | 28 GA Dia | 26 GA Dia | 24 GA Dia | 22 GA
4" [$ 5.05 4" |$ 5.12 4" |$ 5.40 4" |§ 5.71 16" |3 24.80
5 5.33 5" 5.41 50 5.76 5 6.16 18" 30.64
6" 5.63 6" 5.73 6" 6.17 6" 6.65 20" 37.24
7" 5.94 1" 6.06 T 6.59 17 7.18 22 44 .52
8" 6.28 8" 6.42 8" 7.04 8" 7.73 24" 52.52
9 6.95 9" 7.14 9 7.95 9 8.84 Length —
10" 7.72 10" 7.96 10" 8.98 10" 10.12 Diameter - 2”
12" | 9.86 12" | 11.38 12" | 13.07 | (47 '6§,”1diamhetef
= t
14" | 12.14 14" | 14.25 14" | 16.60 ength)
16" | 14.78 16" | 17.59 16" | 20.70 | Standard hardware
used is light duty,
18" 2140 18" 2539 Wlth one Spring_
20" | 25.71 20" | 30.69 loaded bearing and
29" | 36 53 double wing nuts
and washers
24" 42.95

32 ADP - A Beller Way 9/09



9/09

Spiral Coupling

AIR DUCT PRODUCTS

951.351.8484 office
714.563.0888 office
714.563.0887 fax
800.974.3387

SIZE | 26 GA SIZE | 24 GA SIZE | 22 GA

4" |$2.60 4" |3 2.87 16" |$ 8.43

5" 2.88 5 3.22 18" 9.30

6" 3.17 6" 3.57 20" | 10.16

7 3.45 i 3.91 22" | 11.03

8” 3.73 8” 4.26 24" | 11.90

9” 4.02 9” 4.61 26" | 12.76

10” 4.30 10” 4.96 28" | 13.63

12" 4.86 12" 5.65 30" | 14.50

14" 5.43 14" 6.35

16" 6.00 16" 7.05 Spiral Coupling Standards:

18" 6.56 18" 7.74 — Undersized to fit znside of spiral pipe

20" =13 20" 2 44 - Bead in the rél’i:dtillff of coupling
22" 9.13 — Shipped assembled
24" 9.83
26" 10.53

FS Connectors

SIZE | 30 GA SIZE | 26 GA SIZE | 24 GA SIZE | 22 GA

4" [s150 || 4" [s1s1 || 4" [s210 | [16" [$767 | 2P

5" | w7 || 5" | 210 || 5" | 244 | [18" | 853 m’“

6" 1.92 6" 2.38 6" 2.79 20" 9.42

i 2.14 71 2.66 1 3.14 | .

8" | 236 || 8" | 296 | 8" | 351 =

S 2.55 9" 3.22 9" 3.83

10" 2.77 10" 3.52 10" 4.19 MMMMJ[
12" 4.08 127 4.88
12" 165 12" s =g FS Co;metéo: Standards:

tall
16" 5.21 16" 6.28 — Crimped at the top & bottom
18" 577 18" 6.96 — One bead in the middle
20" 635 20" 7 67 — Shipped KD (not shown)
ADP A Betller Way

33



AIR DUCT PRODUCTS

951.351.8484 office
714.563.0888 office

714.563.0887 fax

800.974.3387

Round End Caps/Plugs

34

5342,

Plug

ADP

SIZE | 30 GA SIZE | 28 GA SIZE | 26 GA SIZE | 24 GA SIZE | 22 GA
3" |$ 1.40 3" [$ 1.42 3" |$ 1.51 4" | $ 1.84 16" | §8.32
4" 1.54 4" 1.57 4" 1.70 5 2.10 18" 9.87
5" 1.69 5" 1.74 5 1.91 6" 2.39 20" | 11.57
6" 1.87 6" 1.92 6" 2.15 1" 2.71 22" | 13.41
1" 2.06 i 2.13 1 2.40 8" 3.06 24" | 15.40
8" 2.27 8" 2.35 8" 2.69 9" 3.44 26" | 17.53
9" 2.50 9 2.59 9" 2.99 10" 3.84 28" | 19.81
10" 2.75 10" 2.86 10" 3.32 12" 4.74 30" | 22.23

12" 3.44 12" 4.06 14" 5.76

14" 4.09 14" 4.88 16" 6.89

16" 4.82 16" 5.80 18" 8.13

18" 6.81 20" 9.50

20" 7.92 22" | 10.98

22" 9.12 24" | 12.57

24" | 10.42 26" | 14.28

5341. Cap 28" | 16.11

I
Round

End Cap/Plug Standards:
- Round End Cap fits

ove
and

r crimped pipe

is not crimped

- Round End Plug fits inside
raw pipe, and is crimped

5341.
5342.

- 27 deep

Round End Cap
Round End Plug

A Betler Way 9/09



AIR DUCT PRODUCTS

951.351.8484 office
714.563.0888 office
714.563.0887 fax
800.974.3387

Ceiling Box
B-Box
Side Outlet Ceiling Box
Return Air Can Blank

Return Air Can with Collar Floor Box

N\
112"
Riser Pipe
Riser Elbows

Concrete Box

@

<o
o/

PHT

-

Register Boot "// Perimeter Boot Adapter

i

9/09

ADP - A Betler Way

35



AIR DUCT PRODUCTS

951.351.8484 office
714.563.0888 office

714.563.0887 fax
800.974.3387

4” Deep Ceiling Boxes

36

30 GA 5456. 5457. 5458. 26 GA 5456. 5457. 5458.
No Collar| w/Collar |w/Collar No Collar| w/Collar |w/Collar
SIZE w/ PG & PG No PG SIZE w/ PG & PG No PG
06 x —x— $ 3.88 $ 5.02 $ 4.09 06 x—x— $ 4.63 $ 6.05 $ 5.006
06 x 06 x (4-6) 4.88 06 x 06 x (4-6) 5.86
08 x—x— 4.74 6.20 4.97 08 x—x— 5.72 7.44 6.24
08 x 08 x (4-8) 5.95 08 x 08 x (4-8) 7.23
10x—x— 5.69 7.45 5.94 10x—x— 6.93 9.09 7.55
10 x 10 x (6-10) 7.11 10 x 10 x (6-10) 8.72
12x—x— 6.73 8.50 7.00 12x—x— 8.26 10.65 8.97
12 x12 x (6-12) 8.36 12 x12 x (6-12) 10.33
14x —x— 7.85 10.01 8.15 14 x —x— 9.71 12.41 10.51
14 x 14 x (6-14) 9.70 14 x 14 x (6-14) 12.07
16 x —x — 9.07 12.44 9.38 16 x —x — 11.28 15.10 12.18
16 x 16 x (8-16) 12.13 16 x 16 x (8-16) 14.92
18 x—x— 10.38 14.03 10.71 18 x —x— 12.97 17.18 13.96
18 x 18 x (8-18) 13.65 18 x 18 x (8-18) 16.89
20 x —x — 11.78 15.65 12.13 20x —x — 14.78 19.53 15.87
20 x 20 x (10-20) 15.26 20 x 20 x (10-20) 18.99
5456 No Collar 5457, With Collar & PG 5458.  With Collar No PG
e . 4,,
A B
B-Boxes with Ears
AxBx( 30 GA AxBx(C 26 GA
06 x — x (4-6) $ 4.87 06 x — x (4-6) $ 5.84
08 x — x (4-8) 5.08 08 x — x (4-8) .12
10 x — x — 7.16 10 x — x — 8.77
10 x 04 x (4-6) 5.18 10 x 04 x (4-6) 6.30
10 x 06 x (4-8) 5.70 10 x 06 x (4-8) 6.97
12 x — x — 7.79 12 x — x — 10.39
12 x 04 x (4-6) 5.35 12 x 04 x (4-6) .82
12 x 06 x (4-8) 6.02 12 x 06 x (4-8) 7.39
14 x — x — 8.65 14 x — x — 11.85
14 x 06 x (4-9) 6.44 14 x 06 x (4-9) 7.95
14 x 08 x (6-10) 7.23 14 x 08 x (6-10) 8.04

ADP - A Beller Way

9/09



9/09

Side Outlet Ceiling Boxes

AIR DUCT PRODUCTS

951.351.8484 office
714.563.0888 office
714.563.0887 fax
800.974.3387

To calculate:
Side (at+a+b+b) x
collar size multiplier
= List

Side Outlet Standards:

30 GA 26 GA
COLLAR| Multiply | |COLLAR| Multiply 5455
SIZE | Girth x SIZE | Girth x
4 $ .31 4" $ .37 7
55 33 58 39 " Q
6" .34 6" 40
7" .35 7 42 A
8” 37 8" 46
9 .38 9 48
10” 41 10” 51
127 44 12” .57
14" 49 14" .64
16" .55 16" 72
18" .61 18" .79
20" .67 20" .87
8”- 14" Deep Ceiling Boxes
30 GA Depth
SIZE 8" 10" 1" 12" 14"
06 x06 | $7.75 | $9.89 [$11.10 [$ 12.40 | $ 15.26
08 x 08 8.96 11.29 12.59 13.97 17.01
10 x 10 10.27 12.78 14.16 15.64 18.85
12 x 12 11.67 14.35 15.83 17.39 20.79
14 x 14 13.16 16.02 17.58 19.23 22.81
16 x 16 14.73 17.77 19.42 21.17 24.92
26 GA Depth
SIZE 8" 10" 1" 12" 14"
06 x06 | $9.60 |$12.48 |$ 14.10 |$ 15.85 | $ 19.69
08x08 | 11.17 | 1429 | 16.04 | 17.90 | 21.98
10 x 10 | 12.86 | 16.23 | 18.09 | 20.07 | 24.39
12 x 12 | 14.67 | 18.28 | 20.26 | 22.36 | 26.92
14 x 14 | 16.60 | 20.45 | 22.55 | 24.77 | 29.57
16 x 16 | 18.66 | 22.74 | 24.96 | 27.30 | 32.34
5451. B-Box w/Ears
5455. Side Outlet Ceiling Box
5492. Deep Ceiling Box

ADP - A Betller Way

— Box height 27 taller than collar
- 30 GA

37



AIR DUCT PRODUCTS

951.351.8484 office
714.563.0888 office

714.563.0887 fax

800.974.3387

Return Air Cans With PG

30 GA 4" Deep 6" Deep 28 GA 4" Deep 6" Deep
SIZE SIZE Blank |[W/Collar | Blank (W/Collar SIZE SIZE Blank |[W/Collar | Blank |(W/Collar
A X B 5481. 5486. 5482. 5487. A X B 5481. 5486. 5482. 5487.
12.25 | x | 12.25 $ 8.75 | $ 12.26 $11.05 [$ 14.97 30.25 (x| 12.25 | $ 13.65 $ 18.74 $ 16.63 $22.16
14.25 | x | 14.25 9.31 12.42 11.47 15.13 x | 14.25 14.66 19.89 17.73 23.42
16.25 | x | 16.25 10.54 13.94 12.88 16.75 x | 16.25 15.66 21.05 18.83 24.69
18.25 | x | 18.25 11.85 15.57 14.38 18.59 x | 18.25 16.67 22.21 19.93 25.95
20.25 | x | 12.25 10.36 13.96 12.70 16.66 x | 20.25 17.67 23.36 21.03 27.22

x | 14.25 11.08 14.79 13.52 17.60 x | 24.25 19.68 25.67 23.23 29.75
x | 16.25 11.81 15.63 14.33 18.53 36.25 | x | 12.25 15.38 21.05 18.64 24.80
x | 18.25 12.54 16.47 15.15 19.47 x | 14.25 16.53 22.37 19.88 26.23
x | 20.25 13.26 17.30 15.97 20.41 x | 16.25 17.68 23.69 21.13 27.66
22.25 | x | 22.25 14.76 19.02 17.64 22.34 x | 18.25 18.83 25.01 22.37 29.09
24.25 | x | 12.25 11.45 15.54 13.98 18.44 x | 20.25 19.97 26.33 23.61 30.52
x | 14.25 12.27 16.47 14.88 19.48 x | 24.25 22.27 28.97 26.10 33.38
x | 16.25 13.08 17.41 15.79 20.52 40.25 [ x | 20.25 21.51 28.10 25.34 32.50
x | 18.25 13.90 18.35 16.69 21.56 x | 22.25 22.75 29.53 26.68 34.04
x | 20.25 14.71 19.29 17.60 22.60 x | 24.25 23.99 30.95 28.01 35.58
x | 24.25 16.35 21.16 19.41 24.69 X | 26.25 25.24 32.38 29.35 37.12
25.25 | x | 12.25 11.73 15.85 14.30 18.81 44.25 [ x | 20.25 23.04 29.86 27.06 34.48
x | 14.25 12.56 16.81 15.22 19.87 x | 22.25 24.38 31.40 28.50 36.13
x | 16.25 13.40 17.78 16.15 20.94 x | 24.25 25.72 32.94 29.93 37.78
x | 18.25 14.24 18.74 17.08 22.01 x | 26.25 27.06 34.48 31.36 39.43
x | 20.25 15.08 19.71 18.01 23.07 46.25 | x | 20.25 23.81 30.74 27.92 35.48
x | 24.25 16.75 21.63 19.86 25.21 x | 22.25 25.19 32.34 29.40 37.18
x | 24.25 26.58 33.93 30.89 38.88
x | 26.25 27.97 35.52 32.37 40.58
48.25 [ x | 20.25 24.58 31.62 28.79 36.47
x | 22.25 26.01 33.27 30.31 38.22
5487‘/5482‘ B x | 24.25 27.44 34.92 31.84 39.98
x | 26.25 28.87 36.57 33.37 41.74
A
Depth
39 ADP - A Betlter Way 9/09



9/09

AIR DUCT PRODUCTS

951.351.8484 office
714.563.0888 office
714.563.0887 fax

800.974.3387
Return Air Cans With PG
26 GA 4" Deep 6" Deep 26 GA 4" Deep 6" Deep

SIZE SIZE Blank (W/Collar| Blank (W/Collar SIZE SIZE | Blank |W/Collar| Blank (W/Collar
A X B 5481. 5486. 5482. 5487. A (x| B 5481. 5486. 5482. 5487.
12.25 | x | 12.25 $9.74 | $13.53 |$12.41 | $17.33 36.25| x |12.25| § 18.17 $ 25.32 $ 22.28 $ 30.25
14.25 | x | 14.25 11.20 15.70 14.12 19.50 x |14.25 19.60 27.02 23.83 32.10
16.25 | x | 16.25 12.79 17.75 15.94 21.69 x |16.25 21.02 28.73 25.37 33.95
18.25 | x | 18.25 14.50 19.96 17.89 24.19 x |18.25 22.44 30.44 26.91 35.81
20.25 | x | 12.25 12.55 17.78 15.70 21.57 x |20.25 23.86 32.15 28.46 37.66

x | 14.25 13.49 18.92 16.76 22.84 x |24.25 26.71 35.56 31.54 41.36

x | 16.25 14.44 20.05 17.83 24.12 40.25( x |20.25 25.75 34.41 30.58 40.21

x | 18.25 15.38 21.18 18.89 25.39 x |22.25 27.29 36.26 32.25 42.20

x | 20.25 16.32 22.31 19.95 26.67 x |24.25 28.84 38.11 33.91 44.20
22.25 | x | 22.25 18.27 24.65 22.14 29.29 x |26.25 30.38 39.97 35.57 46.20
24.25 | x | 12.25 13.96 19.92 17.35 23.99 44.25| x |20.25 27.64 36.67 32.71 42.76

x | 14.25 15.02 21.19 18.53 25.41 x |22.25 29.30 38.67 34.49 44,90

x | 16.25 16.08 22.47 19.71 26.83 x |24.25 30.96 40.66 36.28 47.04

x | 18.25 17.14 23.74 20.90 28.25 X |26.25 32.63 42.66 38.06 49.18

x | 20.25 18.21 25.02 22.08 29.66 46.25| x |20.25 28.58 37.80 33.77 44.04

x |24.25 20.33 27.57 24.45 32.50 x |22.25 30.30 39.87 35.62 46.25
25.25 (x | 12.25 14.31 20.34 17.76 24.48 x |24.25 32.03 41.94 37.46 48.46

x | 14.25 15.40 21.65 18.97 25.94 X |26.25 33.75 44.01 39.30 50.67

x | 16.25 16.49 22.96 20.18 27.39 48.25| x |20.25 29.52 38.94 34.84 45.31

x | 18.25 17.59 24.27 21.40 28.85 x |22.25 31.31 41.08 36.74 47.60

x | 20.25 18.68 25.58 22.61 30.30 x |24.25 33.09 43.22 38.64 49.88

x | 24.25 20.86 28.21 25.04 33.21 X |26.25 34.87 45.36 40.55 52.16
30.25 (x | 12.25 16.06 22.45 19.82 26.95

x | 14.25 17.31 23.94 21.18 28.58

x | 16.25 18.55 25.43 22.54 30.22

x | 18.25 19.79 26.92 23.91 31.86

x | 20.25 21.04 28.41 25.27 33.49 5486./5487. B

x | 24.25 23.52 31.40 27.99 36.76 A

ADP - A Betlter Way

39



AIR DUCT PRODUCTS

951.351.8484 office
714.563.0888 office
714.563.0887 fax
800.974.3387

A
C
with PG
& Ears
5476. L
[/ 3 X
A
C

with PG
37 Deep

5478.

40

Floor Boxes

30 GA 5475. 5476. 5478.
SIZE w/ PG ;’/E:i w/ PG
AxBx(C 11/2" Deep 11/2" Deep 3" Deep

06 x — x — $ 5.20 $ 5.90 $ 6.08
08 x — x — 6.81 8.25 8.84
08 x 04 x (4-6) 5.67 6.45 6.98
08 x 06 x 06 6.15 7.18 7.77
10 x — x — 7.98 10.37 10.98
10 x 04 x (4-8) 6.44 6.93 7.67
10 x 06 x (6-8) 6.21 8.16 7.82
12 x — x — 8.97 11.18 12.20
12 x 04 x (6-7) 7.15 7.68 8.42
12 x 06 x (6-8) 6.46 9.28 8.54
12 x 08 x 08 7.99 9.33 10.01
14 x —x — 11.38 12.96 14.03
14 x 04 x (6-8) 8.00 9.43 8.96
14 x 06 x (6-9) 8.19 10.54 9.24
14 x 08 x (8-10) 9.44 11.73 11.84
14x10x 10 10.69 11.75 11.85
16 x — x — 12.33 14.78 15.94
16 x 06 x (8-9) 11.15 11.60 12.21
16 x 08 x (8-10) 11.33 11.65 12.42
18 x — x — 14.09 15.25 16.02
18 x 06 x (8-10) 13.02 12.39 12.86
20 x — x — 15.65 16.05 16.54
20 x 06 x (8-10) 14.26 14.07 13.05
20x 08 x 10 14.86 14.23 13.66
22 x — x — 18.01 17.03 18.54
24 x — x — 24.28 23.12 23.05
24 x 06 x 08 19.98 21.98 16.84
24 x 08 x 10 22.12 22.36 21.54

ADP - A Betller Way




9/09

Floor Boxes

26 GA 5475. 5476. 5478.
SIZE w/ PG ;’/E:r‘z w/ PG
AxBx(C 11/2" Deep 11/2" Deep 3" Deep

06 x — x — $ 6.24 $ 6.90 $ 7.17
08 x — x — 8.08 9.89 10.80
08 x 04 x (4-6) 6.30 7.62 8.36
08 x 06 x 06 7.22 8.51 9.39
10 x — x — 9.61 12.62 13.61
10 x 04 x (4-8) 7.76 8.24 9.26
10 x 06 x (6-8) 7.57 9.80 9.44
12 x — x — 10.91 13.61 15.18
12 x 04 x (6-7) 8.52 9.21 10.24
12 x 06 x (6-8) 8.35 11.27 10.38
12 x 08 x 08 9.59 11.28 12.30
14 x —x — 14.02 15.88 17.58
14 x 04 x (6-8) 9.65 11.52 10.92
14 x 06 x (6-9) 9.84 12.93 11.27
14 x 08 x (8-10) 11.51 14.46 14.71
14x10x 10 13.16 14.48 14.72
16 x — x — 15.41 18.23 20.04
16 x 06 x (8-9) 13.76 14.32 15.20
16 x 08 x (8-10) 14.05 14.37 15.45
18 x — x — 17.65 18.99 20.12
18 x 06 x (8-10) 16.25 17.00 16.01
20 x — x — 19.72 21.15 21.02
20 x 06 x (8-10) 17.82 17.70 16.29
20x 08 x 10 18.10 18.01 17.09
22 x — x — 22.69 21.58 22.02
24 x — x — 27.92 26.10 27.15
24 x 06 x 08 23.15 24.59 21.32
24 x 08 x 10 23.45 25.12 25.62

ADP - A Betller Way

AIR DUCT PRODUCTS

951.351.8484 office
714.563.0888 office
714.563.0887 fax
800.974.3387

with PG

5475, 11/2"

with PG
& Ears

5478.

41



AIR DUCT PRODUCTS

951.351.8484 office
714.563.0888 office
714.563.0887 fax
800.974.3387

5400.

5402.

31/4,

5404.

Register Boxes

3 1/4
il

A/'\

42

30 GA Radius Heel Square Heel
w/ PG & w/ PG & |w/ PG Dual

SIZE w/ PG Ears i 1 Ears Outlet
(3.25 x Ax B) | 5400. | 5401. | 5402. | 5403. 5404.
3.25x8 x4 $6.53 | $6.70 | § 6.47 $ 6.53 $ 6.43
3.25x 8 x — 7.26 7.44 7.61 7.68 7.40
3.25x 10 x 4,6 7.86 8.08 7.26 7.71 7.11
3.25x10 x — 8.74 8.98 8.54 9.07 8.18
3.25x12 x 4,6 7.98 8.20 7.91 8.12 7.87
3.25x12 x — 8.87 9.11 9.30 9.55 9.05
3.25x14x6,8 8.97 9.19 8.44 8.97 8.64
3.25x 14 x — 9.96 10.21 9.93 10.55 9.93

26 GA Radius Heel Square Heel

w/ PG & w/ PG & |w/ PG Dual
SIZE w/ PG Ears Iy 142 Ears Outlet
(3.25 x Ax B) | 5400. | 5401. | 5402. | 5403. 5404.
3.25x8x4 $ 7.91 $ 8.08 | §7.87 $ 8.11 $ 7.70
3.25x 8 x — 8.79 8.97 9.26 9.54 8.85
3.25x10 x 4,6 9.67 9.89 8.90 9.17 8.58
3.25x 10 x — 10.74 10.99 10.47 10.79 9.86
3.25x12 x 4,6 9.81 10.03 9.76 10.05 9.58
3.25x12 x — 10.90 11.15 11.49 11.83 11.02
3.25x14x 6,8 11.12 11.35 10.81 11.13 10.58
3.25x 14 x — 12.36 12.61 12.71 13.09 12.16
Register Box height is opening (B)+ 107
ADP A Betller Way

9/09



9/09

Register Boots

30GA Straight [Stackhead| Cone
AxBx(C 5405. 5406. 5407.
3.25x8x5,6 $ 432 | § 5.10 | § 5.47
3.25 x 8 x — 4.86 5.74 6.33
3.25x10 x 5-8 4.94 6.58 6.71
3.25 x 10 x — 5.55 7.41 7.76
3.25x12 x 6-8 5.48 7.66 7.90
3.25x12 x — 6.58 8.62 8.78
3.25x14x7,8 6.35 8.26 8.03
3.25x14x9,10 6.99 8.59 8.70
3.25 x 14 x — 7.15 9.29 9.45
26GA Straight |Stackhead| Cone
AxBx(C 5405. 5406. 5407.
3.25x8x5,6 $ 536 | § 6.48 |§ 7.13
3.25 x 8 x — 5.99 7.25 7.47
3.25x10 x 5-8 6.22 8.57 8.93
3.25x10 x — 6.95 9.58 9.78
3.25x12 x 6-8 7.49 9.48 9.70
3.25x12 x — 8.37 10.67 10.78
3.25x14x7,8 8.19 10.26 11.07
3.25x14x 9,10 8.93 10.60 11.17
3.25x 14 x — 9.15 11.55 12.24
ADP

AIR DUCT PRODUCTS

951.351.8484 office
714.563.0888 office
714.563.0887 fax
800.974.3387

5405.

{
N

5406.

A

5407. ¢

A Better Way ”



AIR DUCT PRODUCTS

951.351.8484 office
714.563.0888 office
714.563.0887 fax

800.974.3387

PH1

A
e
-I Ext

B

7

Ext

5416.

5417.

Ext

5415.
5416.
5417.
5412.
5413.
5414.
5409.
5410.
5411.

44

&

C

PH2

PH3

PHT no PG (Base Price)
PH2 no PG (Base Price)
PH3 no PG (Base Price)

PHT1 with PG (x 1.15) = List Price
PH?2 with PG (x 1.15) = List Price
PH3 with PG (x 1.15) = List Price

Perimeter Boots

No PG 30 GA

SIZE Straight |Stackhead| Cone

(PH1) (PH2) (PH3)

8x(2.25,4,6)x4-6 $ 6.53 $ 8.02 $ 8.18
10 x(2.25,4,6)x4-7 8.10 9.54 10.30
12 x(2.25,4,6)x4 -8 9.46 12.02 12.52
14 x(2.25,4,6)x6 -8 9.64 12.20 12.68
14 x (2.25,4,6)x 9,10 10.38 12.49 13.98
14x8x8-10 11.21 13.16 14.48
14x10x 10 11.42 13.85 14.54

No PG 26 GA

SIZE Straight |Stackhead| Cone

(PH1) (PH2) (PH3)

8x(2.25,4,6)x4-6 $8.27 | $11.42 | $ 11.64
10x(2.25,4,6)x4-7 10.37 12.08 13.05
12 x(2.25,4,6)x4 -8 12.19 15.41 15.72
14 x(2.25,4,6)x6 -8 12.44 15.65 16.27
14 x (2.25, 4, 6)x 9,10 13.43 16.05 16.85
14x8x8-10 14.83 17.01 17.86
14x10x 10 15.25 19.44 20.41

PHT - PG & Ears (x 1.20) = List Price
PH?2 - PG & Ears (x 1.20) = List Price
PH3 - PG & Ears (x 1.20) = List Price

Perimeter Boot Standards:

- Extension length is 67
- 0”and 3 1/2” extension also
available
— Please specify on order

ADP - A Betller Way

9/09



AIR DUCT PRODUCTS

951.351.8484 office
714.563.0888 office
714.563.0887 fax
800.974.3387

Perimeter Boot Adapters

AxBtoAx31/4 30 GA
8x(2.25,4,6)t08x31/4 $ 5.94
10 x(2.25,4,6)t0 10x 3 1/4 6.56 5418
12 x(2.25,4,6)t012x31/4 7.19 ) P 31/4”
14x(2.25,4,6)t014x 3 1/4 7.81
AxBtoAx31/4 26 GA 6
8x(2.25,4,6)t08x31/4 $ 7.36
10x (2.25,4,6) 10 10x 3 1/4 8.20 i
12x(2.25,4,6)1012x31/4 9.04 B A
14x(2.25,4,6)t0 14x 3 1/4 9.88
5418. Perimeter Boot Adapter
5491. Concrete Box - Straight Back
5492. Concrete Box - Slant Back
Concrete Boxes
(A x B x Collar) 30 GA (A x B x Collar) 26 GA
10x2.25x5-8 $9.52 10x2.25x5-8 $11.76
12x2.25x5-8 10.39 12x2.25x5-8 12.93
14x2.25x5-8 11.26 14x2.25x5-8 14.10
10x4x5-8 10.66 10x4x5-8 13.30
12x4x5-8 11.57 12x4x5-8 14.52
14x4x5-8 12.48 14x4x5-8 15.75
10x6x5-8 12.14 10x6x5-8 15.28
12x6x5-8 13.09 12x6x5-8 16.56
14x6x5-9 14.05 14x6x5-9 17.85
14x8x8,9 15.90 14x8x8,9 20.33
491 Straight Back Shorter height same 5492, Slant Back

4 j price as standard. jj

18

o DL

9/09 ADP - A Betller Way

45



AIR DUCT PRODUCTS

951.351.8484 office
714.563.0888 office
714.563.0887 fax
800.974.3387

46

Riser Pipe

: : . 71/2' 10"
30 GA 3' Length 28 GA 5' Length| 6' Length leagth | Lenath End Cap
Size 5420. SIZE 5421. 5421. 5421. 5421. 5425.
3.25x 8 $11.60 3.25x 8 $19.95 | $23.87 [$29.27 | $38.71 | $ 1.46
3.25x 10 13.31 3.25x 10 22.90 | 27.39 | 33.65 | 44.51 1.58
3.25 x 12 15.37 3.25 x 12 26.32 | 31.50 | 38.73 | 51.15 1.70
3.25x 14 17.07 3.25x 14 29.27 | 35.02 | 43.11 | 56.95 1.83

5420./5421. , . , 71/2' | 10
26 GA 3' Length |5' Length | 6' Length leagih | Lenath End Cap

/’
y SIZE 5420. | 5421. | 5421. | 5421. | 5421. | 5425.
3.25x 8 $14.93 | $24.45 | $29.27 |$36.03 | $47.72 | $ 1.62
5425. 3.25x10 17.19 | 28.15 | 33.69 | 41.53 | 55.02 1.78
3.25 x 12 19.80 | 32.32 | 38.70 | 47.73 | 63.15 1.93
3.25x 14 22.06 | 36.02 | 43.12 | 53.23 | 70.45 2.09
Riser Elbows
5426.
28 GA Std 90° | Flat 90° | Std 45° | Flat 45°
SIZE 5426. 5427. 5428. 5429.
3.25x 8 $536 | $7.29 | $5.20 | $6.29
5427, 3.25x 10 5.72 8.69 5.56 7.58
3.25 x 12 6.09 | 10.26 5.92 8.46
3.25 x 14 6.46 | 12.04 6.29 10.08
26 GA Std 90° | Flat 90° | Std 45° | Flat 45°
428, SIZE 5426. | 5427. | 5428. | 5429.
3.25x 8 $589 | $833 | $5.69 | $7.07
3.25x 10 6.33 | 10.07 6.12 8.66
3.25 x 12 6.77 | 12.03 6.55 9.76
3.25x 14 721 | 14.25 6.99 11.78
5429,
ADP A Better Way

9/09



AIR DUCT PRODUCTS

951.351.8484 office
714.563.0888 office
714.563.0887 fax
800.974.3387

Conductor Flashing

@ Cooler Flashing & Clips

- P
7

China Cap

Econo Vent

STANDARD SCREEN
HEIGHT IS 2" TALL

Canted Fan Curb
Vented Fan Curb

Adjustable Rotary Base

Flat Rotary Base

o

9/09 ADP - A Betler Way

47



AIR DUCT PRODUCTS

951.351.8484 office
714.563.0888 office

714.563.0887 fax
800.974.3387

Conductor Flashings

Standard FHA Shake
SIZE
N 5541. 5542. 5543.
| i 4" $ 9.33 $12.23 $ 13.94
5" 10.98 14.12 15.97
7" T o 5" 11.99 15.30 17.24
T v =e e - 12.83 16.22 18.20
Standard FHA /2 3" 14.44 18.08 20.19
5541, Shak "
500 ake 9 16.70 20.59 22.84
5543. 10" 17.27 21.24 23.53
Conductor Flashing Standards: - 21.44 25.79 28.27
~ 26 GA 14" 25.28 29.96 32.62
- Sealed 16" 29.20 34.22 37.06
— Flat to 4/12 pitch :
Short side 4" call 18 33.75 39.11 42.13
20" 38.05 43.75 46.95
Cooler Flashings Cooler Clips
1:12 to 4:12 . . .
SIZE Flat Fixed Pitch Adjustable SI1ZE Single Clip | Set of Four
5601. 5602. 5603. 5604. 5605.
131/2x131/2 | $ 18.42 $ 23.76 - 13" $ 2.95 $ 9.79
141/2x141/2 19.14 25.07 . 14" 3.04 10.15
151/2x151/2 19.86 26.41 $ 80.23 15" 3.13 10.51
171/2x171/2 21.30 29.18 85.21 17" 3.31 11.23
181/2x181/2 22.02 30.61 90.76 18" 3.40 11.59
191/2x191/2 22.74 32.07 94.31 19" 3.49 11.95
201/2x201/2 23.46 33.56 99.87 20" 3.58 12.31
Cooler Flashing Standards:
~ 26 GA
5601 — 6" tall
— 4" skirt
5604.
5602

48

ADP

A Better Way

9/09



AIR DUCT PRODUCTS

951.351.8484 office
714.563.0888 office
714.563.0887 fax
800.974.3387

9/09

T-Tops
SIZE Standard FHA Shake w/::?een |
5551. | 5552. | 5553. 5554, Standard 14,,@‘%
3" | $10.05 | $12.89 | $14.51 | $ 11.38 5551.
4" 11.13 14.02 15.74 12.60
5 13.09 16.23 18.08 14.56
6" 14.45 17.76 19.69 15.73 A
7" 15.66 19.06 21.04 17.32 5552 = iR
8 17.67 21.31 23.43 19.44 T
9" 20.37 24.26 26.51 22.25
10" 21.40 25.37 27.67 23.42 Shake W
12" 26.60 30.95 33.42 28.92 5553
14" 31.57 36.26 38.92 34.24 e o
T-Top Standards: i
- 26 GA
— Sealed at base
China Caps
28 GA 26 GA
SIZE Price SIZE Price
3 $ 14.08 9 $ 17.30
4" 14.90 6" 19.41 5546.
5 16.00 7" 20.97
6" 17.69 8" 21.85
7" 18.96 9" 23.87
8" 19.68 10" 25.40
9 21.31 12" 29.89
10” 22.56 14" 35.36
12 26.16 16" 40.14 5546. China Cap
18" 46.83
20" 52.17

ADP - A Betller Way

49



AIR DUCT PRODUCTS

951.351.8484 office
714.563.0888 office
714.563.0887 fax
800.974.3387

50

Bonnet Top
Econo Vents 26 GA

SIZE Price
26 GA 24 GA 3 $ 4.01
SIZE Price SIZE Price 4" 4.51
8x38 $ 94.00 20 x 20 $ 143.74 5 5.17
10x 10 99.07 22 x 22 150.94 6" 5.95
12 x 12 104.27 24 x 24 158.28 7 o 7.02
14 x 14 111.57 8" 9.15
16 x 16 117.12 9" 10.33
18 x 18 122.79 10" 11.03
12" 14.97
5547. 14" 19.00

STANDARD SCREEN |
HEIGHT IS 2" TALL

geSSSSSSSSSSSSS)
—r7—o

5547. Econo Vent
5548. Bonnet Top
5515. Vented Fan Curb

Plumbing Flashings

Plumbing Flashings available 1/2” to 3”
Please contact Customer Service for pricing
Please use part # 5544

Roof Curbs

Air Duct Products can provide roof curbs for
any Air Conditioning Manufacturer.
Manufacturers often change their
specifications without our knowledge, so
please be sure to specify the unit make, model
number, dimensions and specifications when

calling or faxing for a quote.

Call for a quote today

ADP - A Beller Way 9/09



9/09

Canted Fan Curbs

Outside Dimension| 8" Tall | 12" Tall
SIZE 5511. 5512.
14.5 x| 14.5 $ 68.36 |§ 77.39
15.5 x| 155 70.25 79.82
16.5 x| 16.5 72.13 82.26
17.5 x| 17.5 74.02 84.69
18.5 X | 135 75.91 87.12
19.5 x 195 77.79 89.55
20.5 x| 20.5 91.54 103.85
22.5 x 225 95.31 108.72
24.5 X | 245 99.08 113.58
26.5 X | 26.5 114.72 130.31
28.5 x| 28.5 118.49 135.18
32.5 X 325 137.90 156.78
38.5 x| 38.5 149.21 171.37
42.5 x| 42.5 168.62 192.97
44.5 x | 44.5 172.39 197.83
50.5 x| 50.5 183.70 212.43
56.5 x| 56.5 206.88 238.89
62.5 x| 62.5 218.19 253.48
68.5 x| 68.5 241.36 279.94
74.5 x| 74.5 252.68 294.54

Vented Fan Curbs

Outside Dimension

SIZE 20" Tall
21.75 | x |21.75 |3 117.89
25.75 |x|25.75| 127.69
29.75 | x |29.75| 149.35
33.75 |x|33.75| 159.14
39.75 | x|39.75| 185.70
45.75 | x |45.75| 200.40
51.75 | x |51.75| 226.95

AIR DUCT PRODUCTS

951.351.8484 office
714.563.0888 office
714.563.0887 fax
800.974.3387

5511.

Curb Standards:
- 18 GA
- Welded seams
- 17 liner (on canted only)
- Wood nailer (on canted only)

ADP - A Better Way 5



AIR DUCT PRODUCTS

951.351.8484 office
714.563.0888 office
714.563.0887 fax

800.974.3387

52

Rotary Bases

Rotary Base Standards:
— Sealed at the base
— Flashing 8" larger than diameter
— Adjustable rotary bases include three (3) screws

to secure after adjustment

ADP

26 GA 24 GA
Flat Adjustable Flat Adjustable
SIZE SIZE
5561. 5562. 5561. 5562.
3 $ 6.33 24" | § 34.38 $ 68.73
4" 7.08 26" 37.81 78.01
5 7.85 28" 41.39 87.95
6" 8.66
1 9.50 Flat
8" 10.36
9" 11.26 2501
10" 12.20
12" 14.14 -
14" 16.21
16" 18.39
18" 20.69 $ 36.09 Adjustable
20" 23.13 40.23
22" | 25.67 49.18 5562,

A Better Way

9/09



iy

Wall Cap

K

Dryer Vent

‘Drive’ Material %

S” Material -~ £
Plaster Ground 5’@[;
b e
A
1 Pc Line T
Set Cover l
=i/t
]

’ﬁj
2 Pc Line g
Set Cover l

4

P
0—741/3"4—5T

AIR DUCT PRODUCTS

951.351.8484 office
714.563.0888 office
714.563.0887 fax
800.974.3387

Eyebrow

Fan Boot

|

Box

Combustion Air Can

o ADP - A Better Way

53



AIR DUCT PRODUCTS

951.351.8484 office
714.563.0888 office
714.563.0887 fax
800.974.3387

-

5595,
Wall Cap with PG

5591.

Dryer Vent with
Damper and 1”7
Stucco Stop

54

Wall Cap with Screen

28 GA 26 GA
l 11/2" L 11/2"
PG Stucco PG Stucco

SIZE Stop Foam Wall| |SIZE Stop Foam Wall

5595. | 5596. | 5597. 5595. | 5596. | 5597.

3 $ 9.16 | $ 9.64 $ 9.87 3 $ 9.65 |$ 10.26 | $ 10.56
4" 9.92 10.52 10.81 4" 10.60 11.35 11.72
5 10.84 11.55 11.89 5 11.74 12.64 13.07
6" 11.85 12.67 13.07 6" 12.99 14.03 14.53
1" 12.93 13.86 14.31 1" 14.33 15.50 16.06
8" 14.15 15.20 15.70 8" 15.84 17.16 17.79
10" 16.46 17.73 18.32 10" 18.69 20.29 21.04
12" 19.34 20.84 20.97 12" 22.24 24.13 24.30

3/8--\‘ 1"7 1 112"\‘
PG 1" S;l:::;o 1 1I2‘;;,Ia=l?am
Dryer Vent with Damper
28 GA 26 GA
. 11/2" ! 11/2"
PG Stucco PG Stucco

SIZE Stop Foam Wall| [SIZE Stop Foam Wall

5590. | 5591. | 5592. 5590. @ 5591. 5592,

3" $ 9.86 [$ 10.40 | $ 10.65 3" |$ 1058 |$ 11.26 | $ 11.57
4" 10.82 11.47 11.77 4" 11.79 12.61 12.99
5" 11.81 12.57 12.91 57 13.03 14.00 14.43
6" 13.07 13.95 14.34 6" 14.63 15.74 16.23
17 14.26 15.25 15.69 17 16.13 17.38 17.94
8" 15.54 16.64 17.13 8" 17.74 19.13 19.75
10" 18.51 19.83 20.41 10" 21.49 23.16 23.89
12” 21.84 23.39 24.06 127 25.69 27.65 28.50

ADP A Better Way

9/09



9/09

AIR DUCT PRODUCTS

951.351.8484 office
714.563.0888 office
714.563.0887 fax
800.974.3387

ADP - A Betller Way

Eyebrows
28 GA
w/ Screen | w/ Screen& | 5500 N 5586,
SIZE W Streen & Damper |1" Stucco Stop '
5586. 5587. 5588.
4 x4 $ 7.006 $ 8.02 $ 7.59 2
Pk — S o6 S 16 5990. Fan Boots 3 1/4
6x6 8.19 9.36 8.97
7 x7 8.92 10.23 9.82 2MZE 20,08
- : : : 10x5-8|%5.97
8 x8 9.68 11.15 10.71
10 x 10 11.54 13.42 12.68
SIZE 26 GA
12 x 12 13.76 16.13 15.15 5990
: 10x5-8| §7.51
14 x 14 16.37 19.33 18.00
5990. Fan Boot
Base Vent
Conductor Pipe
L . . . .
Base |W/Screen w&/ S::::: Conductor Pipe is available in 30
Vent and 26 gauge, 10’ lengths in 3”
5571. 5573. .o ’
4” & 5”7 diameters
14 x 6 | §$ 4.11 $ 7.67
14 x 8| 437 837 Please use the following part
number:
5095.dd
Call for pricing
Miscellaneous Vent Material 5091. Vent Pipe
Description SIZE Part # List Vent Pipe is available in 30
gauge, 30” lengths in 37 &
Wall Cap 31/4x10x 10 | 5598.0310 |$ 11.87 =
4” diameters
Adj. Dryer Cap 3 x4 x18-30 5593.0304183 1.63
Fixed Dryer Vent 3 x 4 x 22 5593.030422 8.85 Please use the following part
Dryer Vent Riser 3 x4x120 5593.030412 33.25 number:
5091.dd-30
Call for pricing

55



AIR DUCT PRODUCTS

951.351.8484 office
714.563.0888 office
714.563.0887 fax
800.974.3387

Miscellaneous Linear Material

10° 5
Item Part #| 28 GA |28 GA
'S’ Material 5621. § 5.95 § 3.03
‘Drive’ Material % 5627. Plaster Ground 5625. 3.63 1.87
§ Material % 5621. 'Drive’ Material 5627. | 3.63 1.87
1 1 Pc Line Set Cover | 5631. | 12.80 -
Plaster Ground 5%% 2625, 2 Pc Line Set Cover | 5632. | 23.85 | -
D A—
1 Pe Line T 10’
A et Cover 1 69T ltem Part #| 26 GA
A 'S’ Material 5621. | 7.35
2 PrLine j 'Drive’ Material 5627. 4.42
Set Coner |1 5632,
t
Pi“w;ﬁ% 10°
ltem Part #| 24 GA
'S' Material 5621. § 8.90
'Drive’ Material 5627. 5.30
Flat Stock
SIZE |Part#| 28 GA SIZE |Part #| 26 GA
48 x 120 | 5656. | $ 69.11 48 x 120 | 5656. | § 87.04
36 x 36 | 5657. 15.56
SIZE |Part#| 24 GA SIZE |Part#| 22 GA
48 x 120 | 5656. |$ 106.91 48 x 120 | 5656. | §$ 133.07

56

ADP - A Betller Way

9/09



AIR DUCT PRODUCTS

951.351.8484 office
714.563.0888 office
714.563.0887 fax
800.974.3387

Angle Material

SIZE 30 GA SIZE 28 GA SIZE 26 GA
17 x 1° $§ 4.11 1> x 1> $ 4.28 17 x 12 $ 5.03
15 x15° 5.45 15 x1.5° 5.71 1.5 x1.5° 6.83
2" x 27 6.79 2" x 2% 7.13 2 x 2% 8.63
2.5:x25" 8.13 25" x2.5° 8.56 25 x25" 10.43

SIZE 24 GA SIZE 22 GA Angle Material is also available in
1 x1° (3 585 1" x 1" |8 6.94 20, 18 and 16 gauge.
15" x15" 8.07 1.5 x1 5 9.70
27 x 2" 10.28 2" 1 12.46 Call for pricing

2.5" x2.5" | 12.50 25 x25° 1522

5651. _Angle Material

Hanger Material
Hanger Material is available in 28, 26 and 24 gauge, 80’ and 100’ lengths, with or with-

out holes, 1”7 and 1.5” widths

Please use the following part numbers:
5641.01100-ga 1” No Holes 100 5641.0180-ga 1” No Holes 80’
5641.15100-ga 1.5” No Holes 100 5641.1580-ga 1.5” No Holes 80’
5642.15100-ga 1.5” Holes 100 5642.1580-ga 1.5” Holes 80’

Call for pricing

9/09 ADP - A Betlter Way 57



AIR DUCT PRODUCTS

951.351.8484 office
714.563.0888 office
714.563.0887 fax
800.974.3387

58

Soffit Boxes

SIZE List

8 x4 $ 6.18

[ om 10 x 4 6.95

10 x 6 7.88

12 x 4 7.73

12 x 6 8.70

5490. | B

P 12 x 8 9.67
14 x 4 8.51

14 x 6 9.53

14 x 8 10.55

5490. Soffit Box
5493. Combustion Air Can

Combustion Air Cans

SIZE List
High $ 8.49
Low 8.88
5493.041412 5493.031312
High
Low
12”
‘ 14”
4”7 31/2”

ADP - A Betller Way

9/09



AIR DUCT PRODUCTS

951.351.8484 office
714.563.0888 office
714.563.0887 fax
800.974.3387

Plenums

= ]

Height

¥

X
T \/ ’5527

Sleeves

Mixing Boxes Drain Pans

5681.
B

9/09 ADP - A Betler Way

59



AIR DUCT PRODUCTS

951.351.8484 office
714.563.0888 office
714.563.0887 fax
800.974.3387

Plenums (Includes Cap), Caps & Sleeves

60

A

5521.

ADP - A Betler Way

28 GA
5521. Plenum 5531. Sleeve
Plehuin Add for Liner Sleeve/ Add for Liner
HEIGHT Only ' 179" | 17 | 15" ::E, 12"  1° | 15
5526. Cap $.104| $.056| $.068| $ .090
Upto 12" $.259| § .171[%$.206| $.267| $.155| $.115| $.138| $ .177
13" to 18" 336| .263| .316| .422| .232| .207| .248| .332
19" to 24" 416| .327| .401| .528| 312 .271| .333| .438
25" to 30" 491|  .395| .486| .643| 387 .339| .418| .553
31" to 36" 565| .460| .568| .752|  .461 404|500  .662
37" to 48" 719|  .581| .718| .951| .615| .525| .650| .861
26 GA
5521. Plenum 5531. Sleeve
Blehuin Add for Liner Sleeve/ Add for Liner
HEIGHT Only | 979" | 1" | 15" S:.':, 19" | 1" 1
5526. Cap $.129| $.056| $.068| $ .090
Up to 12" $.293| $.171[$.206| $.267| $.164| $.115| $.138| $ .177
13" to 18" 410|  .263| .316| .422| 281 207|248 332
19" to 24" 511|  .327| .401| .528| .382| .271| .333| .438
25" to 30" 606| .395| .486| .643| .477| .339| .418| .553
31" to 36" 699| .460| .568| .752| .570| .404| .500| .662
37" to 48" 891| .581| .718| .951| .762| .525| .650| .861

9/09



9/09

AIR DUCT PRODUCTS

951.351.8484 office
714.563.0888 office
714.563.0887 fax
800.974.3387

Plenums (Includes Cap), Caps & Sleeves

24 GA

5521. Plenum

5531. Sleeve

1. Round up dimensions (e.g. 17 1/4 = 18)
2. (ata+b+b) x height and gauge multiplier

3. Add for liner or cap

Plenvin Add for Liner Sleeve/ Add for Liner
HEIGHT Only 19" | 1" | 15" S:.'Z, 1= v | jn
5526. Cap $.156| $.056| $.068| $ .090
Upto 12" $.348| $ .171]%.206| $.267| $.192| $.115| $.138| $ .177
13" to 18" 493 | .263| .316| .422| .337|  .207| .248| .332
19" to 24" 616|327 401 528  .460| 271 333|  .438
25" to 30" 733 |  .395| .486| .643| .577| .339| .418| .553
31" to 36" 848 | .460| .568| .752| .692| .404| .500| .662
37" to 48" 1.081] .581| .718| .951 925  .525|  .650| .861
22 GA
5521. Plenum 5531. Sleeve
Blohuin Add for Liner Sleeve/ Add for Liner
HEIGHT Only  g/9" | 1" | 15" S:.'; 122 1" 1
5526. Cap $.183| $.056| $.068| $ .090
Upto 12" §.417] $ .171]%.206| $.267| $.234| $.115| $.138| $ .177
13" to 18" 601 | .263| .316| .422| .418| .207| .248| .332
19" to 24" 755|327 401 528 572 .271 333|  .438
25" to 30" 901 | .395| .486| .643| .718| .339| .418| .553
31" to 36" 1.045| .460| .568| .752| .862| .404| .500| .662
37" to 48" 1.332| .581| .718| .951| 1.149| .525| .650| .861
Formula:

Plenums & Sleeves up to 100 girth inches are available
Plenums & Sleeves are shipped KD

ADP - A Better Way 51



AIR DUCT PRODUCTS

951.351.8484 office
714.563.0888 office
714.563.0887 fax
800.974.3387

Mixing Boxes

SIZE (AxBx() 28 GA SIZE (AxBx() 26 GA

5493. 10x10x10 $ 10.57 10x10x10 $ 12.78
10x10x12 11.56 10x10x12 14.02

12x12x09 12.18 12x12x09 14.81

C

12x12x10 12.77 12x12x10 15.55

12x12x11 13.36 12x12x11 16.30

12x12x12 13.95 12x12x12 17.04

—_— D 14x14x10 15.16 14x14x10 18.57
- 14x14x12 16.53 14x14x12 20.30
14x14x14 17.90 14x14x14 22.02

Mixing boxes come 16x16x11 18.52 16x16x11 22.81

assembled with a cap on
16x16x12 19.30 16x16x12 23.79
both ends

16x16x14 20.86 16x16x14 25.76

16x16x16 22.42 16x16x16 27.72

o 18x18x18 27.51 18x18x18 34.15

5493. Mixing Box 20x20x20 33.17 20x20x20 41.29

5681. Drain Pan
Drain Pans

Gauge Gauge Gauge
Multiplier Multiplier Multiplier

26 GA 24 GA 22 GA

Drain Pan Standards: $ 0.26 $ 0.30 $ 0.33

- 26 GA
- 27 deep

- 3/4” PVC female fitting
- Fitting centered on short side
— Specify on order for long side
- 1/4” hem on top of pan
— Soldered corners - water tight

Girth Multiplier Formula:

1. Round up dimensions
(e.g. 17 1/4 = 18)

2. (atat+b+b) x gauge multiplier = list

62 ADP - A Better Way

Drain pans up to 180 girth inches are available

9/09



9/09

SMACNA Gauges

Round Duct Gauge
Unreinforced Positive Pressure

AIR DUCT PRODUCTS

951.351.8484 office
714.563.0888 office
714.563.0887 fax

800.974.3387

2" w.g. (Pos) 4" w.g. (Pos) 10" w.g. (Pos)

Maximum Spiral | Long. | Spiral | Long. | Spiral | Long.

Diameter Seam | Seam | Seam | Seam | Seam | Seam
6" 26 26 28 28 28 28
8" 26 26 28 28 28 26
10" 26 26 28 26 28 26
12" 26 26 28 26 26 24
14" 26 26 26 24 26 24
16" 26 24 26 24 24 22
18" 26 24 24 24 24 22
19-26" 26 24 24 22 24 22
27-36" 24 22 22 20 22 20
37-50" 22 20 20 20 20 20
51-60" 20 18 18 18 18 18
61-84" 18 16 18 16 18 16

The above information taken from SMACNA 1995 - Second Edition

ADP

A Better Way

63



AIR DUCT PRODUCTS

951.351.8484 office
714.563.0888 office
714.563.0887 fax
800.974.3387

Round Duct Gauge

Unreinforced Positive Pressure

(Steel - Galvanized Sheet Gauge)

UMC Gauges

> 2" w.g. (Pos) > 2" <10” w.g. (Pos)

Maximum Spiral long.

Diameter Round Seam Seam
Up to 97 26 26 24
10" to 14" 26 24 22
15” to 23" 24 24 22
24" to 377 22 22 20
38" to 51" 20 20 20
52" to 61" 18 X 18
62" to 84" 16 x 16

The above information taken from 1997 Uniform Mechanical Code Table 6-B

64

ADP - A Betller Way

9/09



9/09

1 Piece Line Set COVET ..., 56
2 Piece Line Set COVer ... 56
45° Angles - Adjustable .......coevevenininicienennen 9
45° Angles - Adjustable, Long Radius............... 10
45° Angles - Spotwelded ......ccovoerirninirreencnnnn. 11
45° Angles - Spotwelded , Long Radius............ 11
90° Elbows - Adjustable.......ccceveunerrirreeeenenrennes 8
90° Elbows - Adjustable, Long Radius.............. 10
90° Elbows - Spotwelded........ccoerirrivreeeeceennen. 11
90° Elbows - Spotwelded, Long Radius............ 11
Air-Tite Start Collars ........ccveuveirviciricrricnnennnn. 29
Angle Matetial ..o, 57
Base Vent with Louvre and Screen.................... 55
Base Vents with Screen......cocviveiiviniivinincinnnee. 55
B-BOXES .o 36
Bonnet TOPS ... 50
Cancellations........c.cccuvecmreniricivecricreeece e Z
Canted Fan Cutbs......cccvivivnivnicnicnicee 51
Ceiling Boxes - 4" Deep ....cveveeevernirrerreveeceennns 36
Ceiling Boxes - 8” to 14” Deep with PG.......... 37
Ceiling Boxes - Side Outlet........coociveeiviucennees 37
Change Orders ..o Z
China Caps...cccviveivenieeieiireeeeeeeeaes 49
Combustion Air Cans .......ceccveeuveciricnnicnneennes 58
Concrete BoX....ooovieieinicniciicnccnceicees 45
Conductor Flashings .......c.cccccvvivnicvicinicnnenee 48
Conductor PIpe ... 55
Cone Register BOOtS.......coceuiviiciniciniciicinee 43
CoOlet CIPS ..cuveeeieiieiiciieieieseceeaes 48
Cooler Flashings.........cccceeivnivenicinicinieinicnnennns 48
Damper Disks, with Hardware.........cccocccueaeenee. 32
DElVELIEs. ..o Z
Drain Pans ..., 62
Dryer Vent RiSer ..o 55
Drive” Matetial......occveiveiviieiieicieieeeens 56
Dryer Vents with Damper........coccveecveeiiveannnee. 54
Dryer Vent - Adjustable..........cccvveiiviiiviniivinnnee. 55
Dual Branch T-Wyes.....cooveeverernicernnecerennenee 15
Dual Branch True Tee ..o, 15
Duct Board Start Collar........ccccevvvivivinivincenenee 29
Econo Vents......ccnnccncnes 50
End Cap/End Plug .....cccovvvimeeceeinircircierneanes 34
Eyebrows. ..o 55
Fan Boots ... 55
Fixed Dryer Vent...o e 55
Flat Stock ... 56

ADP - A Betller Way

AIR DUCT PRODUCTS

951.351.8484 office
714.563.0888 office
714.563.0887 fax
800.974.3387

FloOt BOXES .oovvuveviietireeeereeeteeeeceeveeerenenne 40-41
Flue Reducess.....cueveeerevereeereieeereeereeeveeeevenens 26
FS CONNECLOLS .vcvievevereeeereeereeeteeecreereeere e 33
Hanger Matetial .......coccviimviivininiiiiciicenen. 57
Heavy Duty Start Collar.........cccvvevervncccrennenee 28
Job Site Deliveries........cviviiviniviieiiieinn. i
KD Pipe, 37 ooeeeereeeineeeeeeeneseeeseesenenens 2
KD PIpe, 57 enees 2
Lead TIMES .ot 7
Linear Matefial......cccoeeveriveeenevenreeeeeceeeeeeeeenns 56
Mixing BOXes ....ccoviiviiiiiiiiciiiccccnes 62
................................................................ 5
.................................................................. 4
............................................................... 5
Non-Standard Products ........cceeevereveeeereeereveennne. 7
.................................................................. i

Pancake INCreaser.....viiereeereveereveeeeeeereeereeenns 26
Pancake Reducer ......ocveveeveeereeereiieiceeeeeeienen, 26
............................................................... 17

Perimeter Boot Adapter ..o 45
Perimeter BOOt....iiiieicieieieeeeeeeeeeeeee, 44
Plaster Ground ........ccceveveeeeveeieenreeereeceereeeeeenns 56
Plenums, with Caps......cccocovuvivnivinivinicenanns 60-61
Plumbing Flashings.........cccoocviviivinicinicincenn. 50
Reducers - Short Tapers......ccvivirvcirriiirincnnee. 24
Reducers - FIU€.....ovoveiiieeceeececeeeeeeeena, 26
Reducers - Pancake ......oocveeeveeereecececiereeeeienen, 26
Reducers - Sute Fituiieeiiiieeicecieeeeeienn, 25
Reducers - T-We..coereereeeerenreiecneneenene 24
Register BOOtS.....ccvviviiiciiiicciccccccce, 43
Register BoXes....oocvvvis v, 42
Return Air Cans ....oeceeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeevenen 38-39
Returns POHCY ..., i
Risetr EIDOW ...coviiireeereeereeceeeeeeeeeeceereee e, 46
................................................................ 46

ROOL CUtbS vt 50
Rotary Bases......ovvveveecevivieicicccccccccceeennes 52
Round End Caps.....cccccveiveiviiviiriirieinn, 34
.............................................................. 56

Saddle Taps - Rectangular........c.cccovvcivivirinennnes 22
Saddle Taps Flat ... 20
Saddle Taps for Spiral Specified Radius............. 21
Saddle Taps Non-Specific Radius...................... 20

65



AIR DUCT PRODUCTS

951.351.8484 office
714.563.0888 office
714.563.0887 fax
800.974.3387

Saddle Taps with Damper.......
Shipping Policies.......c.ccvuuunnene
Shott Tapers ......cccovevvecrvecnneaes
Side Outlet Ceiling Box ...........
Sleeves, No Cap .....cccovecuveucunnne
SMACNA Gauges ......ccceecunee
Soffit BOXes .....ccccvveuviciricinenes
Spin INS..c.ccivicviciriccciaes
Spiral Pipe ..cccvicivicinicinicinns
Spiral Pipe Coupling.................
Splitter Wyes...c.oocuvervecrricnenas
Stackhead Register Boots ........
Start Collars.......ccccvveuveciricnenes
Start Collars - Air-Tite..............
Start Collars - Duct Board.......
Start Collars - Heavy Duty ......
Straight Register Boots.............
Sure-fit Increaser.........cccveeuneeee
Sure fit Reducers.......cccuvvunnees

T-TOPS .o
T-Wye Branches......ccoovveuennene.
T-WYC e
T-Wye Reducer .....cccerervencecnenne.

UMC Gauges.......ccoevvveviuvennnes

Vent Pipe...ciiiicnnan
Vent TEES .ouuninreveereeereeererennns
Vent Wyes ..o
Vent Matetial ......ccceeveevereerernnnnne
Vented Fan Cutbs........cccucuee.
Volume Dampers.........ccoveuenee.

Wall Caps with Screen..............
Wil Calls ..o,

66

ADP - A Betller Way

9/09



